COURT 2

IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATE’S COURT

OYO STATE OF NIGERIA

IN THE IBADAN MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT

HOLDEN AT IBADAN

BEFORE HIS WORSHIP: M. MUDASHIRU (MR.) C. M. II

THIS MONDAY THE 13TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2023

ADJOURNED CRIMINAL CASES FOR MENTION/HEARING

MI/861¢/20:
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MI/1027¢/21:

MI/1181¢/109:
MI/ 1344¢/18:

. MI/1436¢/22:
. MI/1434¢/22:

C.O.P VS OLAJIRE ADEDIRAN ADEBIYI
C.O.P VS. BABATUNDE RICHARD

C.0.P VS. SAMSON JOSEPH

C.O.P VS. EMMANUEL AKANBI & 30RS
C.O0.P VS. OSUOLALE BUSARI

C.O.P VS ALH. REMILEKUN AJOKE ADETUNJI

C.O.P VS MORUFU OLAJIRE & 10R

C.0.P VS. GBADAMOSI MUTIU & 10R
C.O.P VS. LATEEF MOJEED

C.O.P VS. EGBETOLA EGBEWOLE & 90RS
C.0.P VS. RAJI OLALEKAN & OR

C.O.P VS. MOHAMADU BUHARI ALIYU
C.O0.P VS. SEGUN WHITE & 20RS

C.0.P VS. OPEYEMI OLALEKAN

ADJOURNED CIVIL CASES FOR MENTION

1. MI/1157/22: MR. JESUFEJU EMMANUEL VS. OKE-ITUNU
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2. MI/1459/16: ALH. ADETORO NAJIMU ADENIYI VS. OLUSOLA ADELEKE & OR M
3. MI/1159/23: DADA OLUWATOYIN FELICIA VS. ACCESS BANK M
4. MI/47%E/23: MR. JELILI ADEMOLA OLADEJO  VS.POLARIS BANK FH
5. MI/398/21: ALADE SARAFA VS. MR. MUFUTAU ODEDINA & 10R FH
6. MI/768/22: MR. DOSUMU TAIWO VS. ROFIAT AJIBOLA M
7. MI/480/22: MR. IBRAHIM OLATUNJI VS. MRS. KOFOWOROLA AKANDE H
8. MISC/377/23: TEMITOPE MOSHOOD VS. OPAY DIGITAL SERVICE FM
9. MISC/937/23: MRS. DEBORAH OLUKEMI M. VS. HAMMED MUSTAPHA & 40RS FH
THIS TUESDAY THE 14TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2023
ADJOURNED CRIMINAL CASES FOR MENTION/HEARING
1. MI/451¢/19: C.O.P VS AKINWOLA KAMORUDEEN & 40RS H
2. MI/878¢/22: C.O.P VS. SAMUEL MUHAMMED R/ARR
3. MI/883¢/19: C.O.P VS. GIFT SAMUEL & 10R M
4. MI/405¢/20: C.O.P VS. FADARE OLADAYO R/ARR
5. MI/819¢/22: C.O.P VS. GANIYU BELLO RILWAN R/ARR
6. MI/1031¢/21: C.O.P VS IGE HAMMED M
7. MI/1163¢/21: C.O.P VS ABDULLAHI DANJUMA & 20RS F/ARR
8. MI/1332¢/21: C.O.P VS. IGE HAMMED & 5ORS M
9. MI/100¢/22: THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OF OYO VS. MOHAMMED MALLAM
ABDULAHI & OR F/ARR
10. MI/197¢/20: C.O.P VS. AMOS YUSSUF & OR M
11. MI/247¢/21: C.O.P VS. RAFIU ARAMIDE M
ADJOURNED CIVIL CASES FOR MENTION/HEARING
1. MISC/156/23: ORUBUNMI MOSES SEUN VS. ACCESS BANK PLC FH/SC
2. MISC/1307/22: MR. SUNDAY BABALOLA VS. C.O.P. & 20RS H

3.MI/633/22: OLOYE ABDULWASIU MOSHOOD VS. ADEBOLA ADEMOLA
ADENIYI &10R FM



4. MISC/772/22: CHIEF OLADOSU OLASUPO VS. ALH. WAHEED O. M
5. MISC/1209/23: C.O.P. VS. OBISESAN TOBI M
6. MISC/503/23: MRS. AYANFE MOSULAYO VS. ACCESS BANK & 10R FM
7. MI/979/19: MRS. AIYEDUN JOLAOYE  VS. BOLANLE O. & 110RS FM
8. MI/1387/23: MR. OPADIRAN OLUBUNMI  VS. MR. TAJUDEEN BELLO M
9. MI/371/21: MRS FOLAHAN AYENI VS. PETAL MEDIA NIG M
10. MI/1561/22: CHIEF KOLA DAISI VS. MR. NATHANIEL OLORODE FM

THIS TUESDAY THE 15T DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2023
ADJOURNED CRIMINAL CASES FOR MENTION/HEARING

1. MI/1454¢/22: C.O.P VS AYANWOLA SAMSON GBENGA & 10R
2. MI/34¢/19: C.0.P VS. FALOWO BAMIDELE

3. MI/925¢/20: C.O.P VS. HABEEB AYILARA

4. MI/325¢/22: C.0.P VS. FAKEYE RIDWAN

5. MI/601¢/23: C.0.P VS. EMMANUEL DANIEL & 10 ORS

6. MI/587¢/23: C.O.P VS OLAYODE MAJIYAGBE

7. MI/1367¢/22: C.0.P VS DAVID SUKIGBE

8. MI/1091¢/18: C.0.P VS. EZEKIEL OLADAPO OPAWOLE & 3 ORS
9. MI/251¢/21: C.O0.P VS. DAYO AKINSEYE

10. MI/701¢/22: C.O0.P VS. SAKA FARAYOLA & 10R

11. MI/488¢/19: C.O0.P VS. ADEPOJU ADEAGBO & 40RS

12. MI/959¢/23: C.O.P VS. BOLARINWA ABIODUN & 80ORS

13. MI/1336¢/21: C.0.P VS. RASIDAT OLONITUS BUKOLA

14. MI/990¢/21: C.O.P VS. AFOLABI AFOLAGBADE

15. MI/198¢/20: C.O0.P VS. ADELEKE FATAI & 2 20RS

16. MI/922¢/21: C.O.P VS. EMMANUEL SHOYINKA

17. MI/549¢/18: C.O.P VS. AKEEM ADEBAYO

ADJOURNED CIVIL CASES FOR MENTION/HEARING
1. MI/908/23: MR. FEMI ODELUSI VS. MR. OLAIDE ALAMU

2. MI/797/20: REV. HART W.O. OZOYA VS. SENATOR LEKAN BALOGUN & 10R
3. MI/1319/21: MRS. GLORY CELINA OSUNLETI VS. ATALANS RESOURCES LTD
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MISC/675/21:
MISC/209/23:
MI/1242/19:
MI/430/22:

C.O.P.

IBUKUN ATORO OLABISI VS. WEMA BANK & ECO BANK

VS. DAUDA AKALA

MRS. ADETAYO EBODA VS. MR. ADEDAPO ALABI & 10R

AKOJA ADEDOYIN ABOLANLE VS. MR. OLADELE OLATUNJI SOYOOLA
MI/1332/22: OLEKU MOVIES PRODUCTION & 10R VS. MR. SHARATADEEN OLABODE
MISC/1074/22: MR. IBRAHIM OLADIPUPO ADIATU VS. JAIZE BANK PLC

10. MI/1038/16: EXTENTION PUBLICATION LTD VS. MR. OLAITAN OMITOGUN
11. MI/115/22: HALLMARK FRONTIER INVESTMENT LTD VS. MRS. AKOFE LATIFAT

12. MISC/1296/23:

C.O.P.

VS. GAFAR ORILOWO

DADA & 10R
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THIS TUESDAY THE 16TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2023

ADJOURNED CRIMINAL CASES FOR MENTION/HEARING

MI/582¢/22:

MI/1111¢/18:

MI/139¢/22:

MI/ 1058¢/23:
MI/1120¢/21:
MI/1242¢/109:

MI/44C/21:
MI/988¢/20:

MI/1153¢/21:
. MI/612¢/22:
. MI/1242¢/21:
. MI/756¢/23:
. MI/344¢/23:
. MI/1646¢€/18:
. MI/1039¢/21:
. MI/904¢/22:

. MI/1386C/22:
. MI/72¢/19:
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. MI/717¢/21:
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OMOMEJI JOSEPH KAYODE & 40RS
AKANJI TEMITOPE SERAH
AKEEM AZEEZ & 3 ORS
HAZZAN ADETUNJI & 10R
ADUDU AYODELE
AKEEM BELLO ADEKUNLE
RAYMOND KAYODE FASANYA
AJIBOLA FASHINA
TAJUDEEN ALABA YUSUF
SHAIBU JOSEPH
TOMIWA TOGUNU BICKERSTETH
OLANRAWAJU JANET
LAMIDI RAFIU & 10R
SAHEED ADEDOKUN

SAHEED MAKINDE

OLAPADE TIAMIYU

OLASUNKANMI WALIU 7 30RS
MONSURU ADAMU & 20RS

NAJIMU OLADIMEJI & 5 ORS
BELLO MOHAMMED & 20RS
KOLAWOLE ADEGBEYE



22. MI/933¢/22: C.O.P VS. BADMUS MURITALA

ADJOURNED CIVIL CASES FOR MENTION/HEARING

1. MISC/1608E/23: ORIOKE ABODUNDE VS. UNION BANK PLC
2. MI/1033/19: MR. OLU FAYOSE & 10R VS. DUPE AKINTAYO
3. MI/1456/23: SURVEYOR EGBERINDE OLATUNJI ALEX VS. MR TUNMISE

MAJENGBASAN ABAYOMI

4. MI/1463/23: TOYIN OLUBORODE VS. MRS. NWABUGWU
5. MI/1540/19: OYO STATE SMALL- SCALE INDUSTRIES COMPANY LTD VS. BATROP 6.

MI/1624/17: OYO STATE SMALL- SCALE INDUSTRIES COMPANY LTD VS. MR. JOE
KUPOLUYI
MI/446/16: OYO STATE SMALL- SCALE INDUSTRIES COMPANY LTD VS. POWER
COOL NIGERIA LTD

8. MI/1162/21: MR. VICTOR OLAYEMI VS. MR. NATHANIEL ODUYEMI
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12.
13.
14.

15.
16.
17.

18.
19.
20.

21.

.MI/317/19: TOBID DIVINE SUCCESS MICRO-INVESTMENT LTD VS. MR. ALABI

AJIBOLA & 20RS
MISC/77/20: MR. OSO OLUWAGBENGA VS. ADENIKE ABIMBOLA ADENIRAN
MI/280/23: FULLRANGE MICROFINANCE BANK LTD VS. MR. OLANREWAJU
ADEYEMI OLAYINKA
MISC/1114/23: C.O.P. VS. TAOFEEK GANIIYU
MISC/176/23: DR. OLALEYE VS. CITY CODE TRUST & INVESTMENT CO. LTD
MI/438/23: OLURANTI BALOGUN ENIOLA VS. FAIRMONEY MICROFINANCE BANK

LTD
MI/1412/21: TEEMAH PRUDENT LTD VS. MRS. ADEYEMO SOFIAT BAYONLE
MI/1230/23: JAPSOL GLOBAL SERVICE VS. TOTAL GRACE SUPPORT
MISC/250/21: MR. MUBARAK KOLAWOLE ADEPOJU VS. MONSURAT ADEOLA
BABATUNDE
MISC/1284/23: AWOMADE FERANMI MICHAEL VS. ACCESS BANK PLC & 10R
MISC/1427/23: C.O.P. VS. HASSAN MUHAMMED

MISC/375/23: TEMITOPE MOSHOOD VS. PALMPAY
MI/974/23: MR OLUFEMI AYINLA VS. MR. FAGBONMU
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. MISC/1463/23:
10. MISC/1357/23:
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. MI/546/22:

MI/819/22:
MI/377/21:
MI/539/22:
MI/01/22

MI/868/21:

THIS TUESDAY THE 17TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2023
ADJOURNED CRIMINAL CASES FOR MENTION/HEARING

ADJOURNED CIVIL CASES FOR MENTION/HEARING
OGUNPA IBADAN METRO INVESTMENT LTD VS. MR. LAWAL AYOADE &

10R
OLUBIYO FESTUS TOPE VS. TRIVISTA CAPITAL LTD
MR. KUNLE [SHOLA & 10R VS. MR. KOLA DAIRO
ALHAJI SALAMI RAJI VS. MR. OGUNWALE AYOADE
MR. OPEYEMI OLAMIJU VS. MR. OLAJIDE OLANREWAJU
MR. OLADOTUN BOLADELE LADEJI VS. MR. STEVE OTEIKWU
OKUNUBI

MISC/1518E/23: OLAGBOYE MAYOWA DAMILARE VS. POLARIS BANK PLC
MISC/1588E/22 MR. OLANIRAN JELILI BABATUNDE VS. FIRST BANK OF NIG. LTD

A. B. BELLO & 10R VS. THE EXECUTIVE GOVERNOR OF OYO STATE
C.O.P. VS. FEMI ADENIRAN

(COURT 3)

IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATE’S COURT
OYO STATE OF NIGERIA
IN THE IBADAN MAGISTARIAL DISTRICT
HOLDEN AT IBADAN

BEFORE HIS WORSHIP S.I. BABALOLA (MRS.) SENIOR MAGISTRATE 1

THIS MONDAY, THE 13TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2023
ADJOURNED CRIMINAL CASES

1. MI/741¢€/23: C.O.P VS. OGUNDARE TUNDE JOSEPH (H)
2. MI/357¢/20: C.O.P VS. OLAWOLE OLAJIDE BUSUYI (H)
3. MI/76C/23: C.O.P VS. ADESHINA BARAKAT ADENIKE (H)
4. MI/40¢/22: C.O.P VS. ISMAIL AKANJI & 10R (M)
5. MI/640¢/22: C.O.P VS. SAMUEL ADEKOJO & 40RS (M)
6. MI/418¢/22: C.O.P VS. OYADINA OLUWATOLBILOLBA (H)
7. MI/640¢/20: C.O.P VS. SUNDAY POPOOLA & 10R (M)
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MI/151C/21: C.0.P VS. ADEYEMO RICHARD LOVE & 10R (M)
MI/1152¢/21:  C.O.P VS. IFESANMI AYODEJI OLADEPO (M)
MI/946C/21: C.0.P VS. KEHINDE ODETOLA (M)
MI/1138¢/21: C.O.P VS. AJEIGBE 0JO (H)
MI/230C/22: C.0.P VS. WILLIAM BENJAMIN OLAKUNLE (M)
MI/1062¢/17:  C.O.P VS. ONI OLUWAFEMI (M)
MI/829C/23: C.0.P VS. ADEKEYE DANIEL & 10R (M)
MI/1247¢/22:  C.O.P VS. KASALI IDOWU (H)
ADJOURNED CIVIL CASES
MI/484/23: MR. IBRAHIM ADEYEMI S. VS. MRS KAFILAT ADEBIYI (M)
MI/1058/23: MR TUNDE DARAMOLA VS. MR ARAMIDE JINMI (FH)
MISC/910/23: C.O.P. VS.  YUNUSA MOHAMMED (H)
MISC/973/23: MR OLUWATIKATOMIDE ELIYAH VS. SAUDAT JUMOKE (H)
MISC/718/23:  LASISI OLORUNYOMI VS. MRS LATEEFAT (M)
MI/293/23: LASISI OLORUNYOMI VS. MR OKEDIRAN BAYO (M)
MI/920/23: ENOS ENOS JACOB VS. MR. URI BEZALEEL NIG.
MI/982/23: MR SEGUN SOGELOLA VS. TOPE AROWOLO
MI/886/23: ELDER PRTER GBOLAGADE VS. MR ROBERTH MADUKA (H)
MI/795/23: OYO STATE SMALL — SCALE INDUSTRIES VS. DOTOJ NIG. LTD (RS)
MI/1132/23: ABASS ADELAYO FASILAT VS. ISMAIL WASIU

THIS TUESDAY, THE 14™ DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2023
ADJOURNED CRIMINAL CASES

MI/952¢/22: C.O.P VS. ORIYOMI ADEBOWALE (H)
MI/836C/22: C.O.P VS. RAJI MORUFU (R/S)
MI/466C/21: C.O.P VS. BELAU AYINDE (H)
MI/465C/19: C.O.P VS. MUDASHIRU YAKUBU & 40RS (M)
MI/389¢/20: C.O.P VS. OLADELE DAUDA & 30RS (M)
MI/348C/22: C.O.P VS. MICHEAL IZCHUKWU (M)
MI/328C/22: C.O.P VS. ADEDAYO GBOLAGADE (M)
MI/112¢/22: C.O.P VS. UMARU MOHAMMADU (M)
MI/476C/22: C.O.P VS. ANDY PETER ODU (H)
MI/757¢/21: C.O.P VS. OLAWOLE BUSAYO (M)
MI/1125¢/22: C.O.P VS. OLA OLUWASEGUN (R/S)
MI/676C/21: C.O.P VS. AYOBAMI ERIFOLAMI (H)
ADJOURNED CIVIL CASES
MISC/1640/23:  MISS OBI OLUCHI ESTHER VS. OPAY DIGITAL SERVICE (H)
MISC/1734/23: YUSUF TITILAYOVS. E.G. WHYTE & 10R (M)
MISC/1657/23: AWOYERA TIAWO BLESSING VS. STERLING BANK (M)

MISC/1475E /23: MRS ADEYEMI DEBORAH ADEBIMPE VS.POLARIS BANK (H)

MISC/352/23: OLALEKAN ELIJAH OLAPEJU VS. GUARANTY TRUST BANK (H)
MI/1022/23: DR. SIKIRU GBADAMOSI VS. MR ADERELE ADEWALE & OR

MI/962/23: ADEYI ADEJIKE VS. AB MICROFINANCE BANK (H)
MI/664/22: MR EZEMENAKA JOHNBOSCO VS. MADAM SUNDAY O.B. (H)

MISC/461/23: ALH. MOJEED OLABODE O.VS. MS. ABIMBOLA OLADEJO
MI/188/22;

(RS)
MR OLAYIWOLA OLANREWAJU VS. MR ADETUWO ADEDEJI (M)



11.
12.
13.

WONo RO

el e e
S

RPN R W=

OO Nk W=

—_
— O

MI/187/22: MR BABATUNDE ADELEKE AJAYI VS. MR ADETUWO ADEDEJI
MI/1019/23: MRS ADEJUMO FLORENCE MOPELOLA VS. MRS BOLARIN H (M)
MISC/414/23: OLAMIDE MICHEAL VS. GTBANK (M)

THIS WEDNESDAY, THE 15TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2023
ADJOURNED CRIMINAL CASES

MI/725C/23: C.O.P VS. HAMZA KABIRU & 20RS (M)
MI/751¢/23: C.O.P VS. IBRAHIM OLADOSU (M)
MI/790¢/21: C.O.P VS. YUSUF BAKARE (M)
MI/848¢/20: C.O.P VS. ADELEYE SAMSON (H)
MI/223C/23: C.O.P VS. ADENIYI FOLORUNSO (M)
MI/1718¢/16: C.O.P VS. MOHAMMED USMAN & 20RS (H)
MI/731C/19: C.O.P VS. GANIYU BELLO & 50RS (M)
MI/460C/22: C.O.P VS. OLAYINKA JAMES & 30RS (M)
MI/554¢/23: C.O.P VS. OKONKO JOHN OBI (M)
MI/35¢/20: C.O.P VS. TOBI AKINYEMI & 20RS (M)
MI/717¢€/19: C.O.P VS. MUHAMMED ALI (H)
MI/1328¢/17: C.O.P VS. ADEDEJI OJEMAKINDE (M)
MI/640314C/22: C.O.P VS. FATUKO OLADELE (H)
MI/1400¢/12:  C.O.P VS. OGUNSOLA OLADELE (H)
MI/114¢/23: C.O.P VS. OMOSEBI DANIEL & OR (H)
MI/1078¢/22: C.O.P VS. ADAMU BALA (AWA)
ADJOURNED CIVIL CASES
MISC/1598E/23: DANIEL CHUKWUDU EKWUJURU VS. FIRST BANK (H)
MI/1497/23: MR TAIWO ADESOJI ISAAC VS. MR OGUNDEJI KAZEEM (M)
MISC/1670/23: MRS TINUOLA OKUBADEJO VS.MR. VICTOR (M)
MISC/1696/23: MAYOWA AKINWALE OJO VS. UNION BANK & 10RS (H)
MISC/907/23: MR IBRAHIM ADEWALE SALAKO VS. MR ADEMOLA A. (M)
MI/878/23: MR AYOOLA SALAMI VS. MR TAYO FALEYE (M)
MI/844/23: DR. OLAREWAJU OBASA VS. MR NATHANIEL (M)
MI/558/23: MR CHARLES FELIX VS. MRS NWADIKE OLUBUNMI (M)
MI/864/23: SPAACO (NIG)LTD VS. CHIEF (MRS) KOMOLAFE & 10R (M)
MI/906/23: MRS OLAIDE ALIMI VS. MR G.A BABALOLA (H)
MISC/1742/23: MRSOLAOLUWAYEMI LYDIA AUDU VS. U. B. A. (M)

MISC/1743/23: MRS OKESOLA FATIAH ADEJOKE VS. OPAY DIGITAL (M)

THIS THURSDAY, THE 16T DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2023
ADJOURNED CRIMINAL CASES

MI/1078¢/23:  C.O.P VS. ADAMU BALA (AWA)
MI/272¢/23: C.O.P VS. LAMIDI AFEEZ (M)
MI/1010¢/22:  C.O.P VS. OGUNRIN ABIODUN (M)
MI/996¢/22: C.O.P VS. KEHINDE RIDWAN & 10R (M)
MI/296C/22: C.O.P VS. DAMILARE JIMOH & 20RS (M)
MI/573¢/20: C.O.P VS. BORONI EHISI ENMENI (M)
MI/272¢/23: C.O.P VS. LAMIDI AFEEZ (M)
MI/1006€/22:  C.O.P VS. WALE OPEYEMI & 10R (M)
MI/1958¢/17:  C.O.P VS. WASIU HASSAN ARIKEUYO (M)
MI/1434¢/18: C.O.P VS. OLUFEMI SOLOMON (M)

MI/271¢/16: C.O.P VS. OBADIMEJI YEKINI BADMUS (M)
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MI/847C/22:
MI/373¢/23:
MI/753C/22:
MI/125¢/23:

MISC/1736/23:
MISC/1669/23:

MI/1462/23:

MISC/1695/23:

MI/892/23:

MISC/1458/23:

MI/1426/23:
MI/1459/23:
MI/1086/23:

MISC/1171/23:

MI/821/23:
MI/997/23:
MI/470/23:
MI/708/23:
MI/163/21:
MISC/211/21:
MI/635/23:

C.O.P VS. GANIYU KEHINDE & 20RS  (H)

C.O.P VS. TUNDE AFOLABI (H)
C.O.P VS. UMORU ABUBAKA (M)
C.O.P VS. ALOYU DAUDA & 30RS (H)

ADJOURNED CIVIL CASES

NNAMDI ANIFE  VS. PELUMI AKINGUNSOYE & 10R
GRARITAS ROAIDALTD VS. U.B.A

(M)
(M)

ALH. TOKUNBO MOHAMMED VS. PASTOR YINUSA SURAJ (M)

OLUWATOYIN MODUPEOLA ARIWODOLA VS. F.C.M.B

ELDER AYO ADENIYI VS. MR BABATUNDE MATHEW A.

MRS R.A ADEBIYI VS. MR OLANREWAJU

PA LAWALSON KUJORE VS. MISS AZEEZ

MRS CHRISTIAN ADEWUSI VS. MR FEMI ALABI

LATE DEACON ADEOLA VS. MR LAWAL

MR OLADIPUPO ABIMIBOLA VS. MR SEUN
MRS B.M. AROWOBUSOYE VS. FIRST BANK PLC
MR OYELEYE SAMUEL VS.MR. ADEBOWALE TUNDE
ALHAJI ISIAKA ALAGBE VS. MR KAZEEM ADEYEMO
MRS ANNA MAKAOJUOLA VS. PHARM ADEBAYO
AJIBOLA MUTAIRU VS. ADENIYI OPEYEMI
TUNDE KUSIMO VS. ALADE ADEMOLA & 20RS
MR RASHEED ADIGUN VS. UNKNOWN & 20RS

(COURT 4)

IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATE’S COURT
OYO STATE OF NIGERIA
IN THE IBADAN MAGISTARIAL DISTRICT
HOLDEN AT IBADAN

BEFORE HIS WORSHIP O.0. OGUNJIMI (MRS.) CHIEF MAGISTRATE I

THIS MONDAY, THE 16™ DAY OF OCTOBER, 2023

ADJOURNED CRIMINAL CASES FOR MENTION

MI/254C/23:
MI/1351¢/22:
MI/923C/ 19:

C.O.P VS. ISICAL OMEH
C.O.P VS. EMEKA OHAGWU ARINZE
C.O.P VS. OYEWOLE DADA

(M)
(M)
(M)
(M)
(M)
(M)
(H)
(H)
(H)
(M)
(M)
(H)
(H)



4. MI/729¢€/22: C.O.P VS. TAIWO BOLARINWA
5. MI/430¢/23: C.O.P VS. GOODNESS BASSEY MORGAN
6. MI/1147¢/21: C.O.P VS. OMOTOSHO OLUWOLE

ADJOURNED CIVIL CASES
1. MI/907/23: MR. IBRAHIM ADEWALE S. VS. MR. ADEMOLA ADEWUYI
2. MI/451/23: ALHAJA FATIMOH ADEYEMO VS. TIJANI RIDWAN (H)
3. MISC/211/21: TUNDE KUSIMO VS. ALADE ADEMOLA & 20RS (H)
4. MI/732/23: MR. J.O FATAMI VS. MR. AKINPELU IDOWU (M)
5. MI/733/23: MR. KABIRU AROVS. OLAOLUWA (M)
6. MI/635/23: MR. RASHEED ADEGUN VS. UNKNOWN OCCUPIER (M)
7. MI/820/23: MR. RAZAKI ABIMBOLA ANNAFI VS. MR. TAIWO KAREEM
8. MI/1028/20: MR. ADENIJI ADEDAYO ADEBISI VS. ZENITH BANK
9. MISC/267/23: BELTRON CONCERT VS. MONIE POINT & 20RS (ADOPT)

MR. PAUL ADEMOLA FAKAYO VS. PALMPAY LTD & 30RS
MR UGOCHUKWU KOSISO CHUKWU VS. ACCESS BANK PLC
IKENNA AUGUSTINE EZEAGU VS. JAIZ BANK PLC

10. MISC/867/23:
11. MISC/852/23:
12. MISC/1088/23:

THIS TUESDAY, THE 18™ DAY OF JULY, 2023
ADJOURNED CRIMINAL CASES

1.  MI/489¢/22: C.O.P VS. HASHEM YAKUBU (H)

2.  MI/681¢/22: C.O.P VS. AKINTUNDE OLAMIDE (H)

3. MI/1128¢/21: C.O.P VS. ABDULLAHI SHEU & 30RS (H)
4.  MI/244¢/109: C.O.P VS. AFOSE GBENGA & 10R (M)
5.  MI/719¢/20: C.O.P VS. ALHAJI MUSEGHQ OLAPADE (M)
6. MI/1239¢/22: C.O.P VS. MORUF OYETUNJI & 30RS (M)
7. MI/297¢/22: C.O.P VS. ADEAYO OLUSEGUN (M)
8.  MI/448¢/22: C.O.P VS. ADENAIKE SUNDAY VICTOR (R/S)
9.  MI/513¢/22: C.O.P VS. OSHILAJA DAMILOLA & 10R (R/S)
10. MI/518¢/21: C.O.P VS. AFEEZ ADENLJI

ADJOURNED CIVIL CASES
1. MI/950/23: AIRTIMEFLIP TEC LTD VS. AIRFUNDS INNOVATIVE TEAM & 10R 2.
MI/446/23: DAPO SAMOJO VS. MRS. SARAH
3. MI/1007/23: MRS SERIFAT ADEDOYIN VS. MR TEMITOPE SOLOMON (RULING) 4.

MISC/1018/23: DADA OMOTOSHO VS. PALMPAY MICRO FINANCE BANK
5. MI/1201/23: NASIRUDEEN OLALEKAN VS. FLY SAFETT LTD & 10R(R/S OR H)
6. MI/405/22: FALANA ISMAILA SHINNA VS. IGE JAMES OLABISI (H)
7.  MI/226/22: OLUBUNMI MULDRED VS. SHEMATLES WITH CCC (H)
8.  MI/484/23: MR. IBRAHIM ADEYEMI  VS. MRS KAFILAT ADEBIYI (H)
9.  MISC/718/22: LASISI OLORUNYOMI VS. MRS LATEEFAT (H)

10. MI/293/23: LASISI OLORUNYOMI VS. MR OKEDIRAN BANJO
11. MI/685/23: REV'D LOWO MAMADEBO VS. MR. J.O OLADEJO
12. MISC/1012/23: IYA SHEU APPLICANT VS. ZENITH BANK PLC.

THIS WEDNESDAY, THE 19TH DAY OF JULY, 2023

ADJOURNED CRIMINAL CASES

C.O.P VS. HAMMED SOBOWALE & 20RS (M)
C.O.P VS. AKINYEMI SOGO (M)

(ADOPT)
(ROS)

1.  MI/07¢/20:
2.  MI/1027¢/22:
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MI/806C/21:
MI/132¢/21:
MI/640¢/20:

MI/1144C/21:
MI/1410¢/22:

MI/725€/22:

MI/54SE/23:
MI/1004/23:
MI/171/23:
MI/435/21:
MI/737/22:
MI/1180/22:
MI/994 /22:
MI/874/23:
MI/873/23:
MI/875/23:
MI/626/23:
MI/872/23:

MI/178¢/16:
MI/12€/19:

MI/348¢/20:
MI/151C/21:
MI/282¢/22:
MI/ 166¢/22:
MI/448¢/22:
MI/800¢/22:

MI/314C/22:

MI/1301C/23:

MI/1116/22:
MI/100/22:
MI/446/23:
MI/447/23:
MI/448/23:

C.O.P VS. OPEYEMI RUTH & 70RS (H)
C.O.P VS. ALABA OGUNDELE & 70RS (M)
C.O.P VS. SUNDAY POPOOLA (H)
C.O.P VS. OLALEKAN SODIQ (H)
C.O.P VS. MOHAMMED OLAWODE (M)
C.O.P VS. AYOMIDE SAMUEL (M)
ADJOURNED CIVIL CASES

IBRAHIM TAOREED ADIO VS. WEMA BANK

SAHEED AKOREDE TAJUDEEN VS. KUDA BANK

D.A.G.T OGUNTADE VS.MR. LINUS WOMI (M)

MR. ABIMBOLA KAZEEM VS. ELDER ISIAH POPOOLA (H)

ALHAJA RAFAT QUDUS VS. MR SAMUEL OBI (M)

OMOLE ESTATE INVESTMENT LTD VS. FISAYO AIKOMO (ROS/H
FINANCE & COMMERCIAL SERVICE VS. ABIMBOLA OLADEJO (CROSS)
MR. OLADIPUPO AYANKOYA VS. MR ADURA

MR. OLADIPUPO AYANKOYA VS. MR. FRANCIS ADEKOYA
MRS. OLAPEJU KOLAWOLE VS. MR ALASE LASUNKANMI
MRS. AKINDELE  VS.  SOLOMON (M)

MRS AJIBOLA BAMIDELE VS. MRS CHARITY ANYAOGU

THIS THURSDAY, THE 20T DAY OF JULY, 2023
ADJOURNED CRIMINAL CASES

C.O.P VS. MOHAMMED USMAN (M)
C.O.P VS. UMARU MOHAMMED (H)
C.O.P VS. MICHEAL IZUCHUKWU (M)
C.O.P VS. ADEYEMO RICHARD & 10R (M)
C.O.P VS. SULEIMAN BOLADE (H)
C.O.P VS. YINUSA MOHAMMED &70RS (M)
C.O.P VS. ADENAIKE SUNDAY VICTOR (R/S)
C.O.P VS. ISIAKA TOHEED & 40RS (M)
C.O.P VS. FATOKI OLADELE (M)

C.O.P VS. OLAWUYI ODUNAYO (H)

ADJOURNED CIVIL CASES

MR. OSINDARE O.OYETOPE VS. MR. ADEYEMI (M)
MISS ADEBOWALE HANNAH VS. MR. BUSAYO OYEKUNLE (ROS)
DAPO SAWOJO VS. MRS. SARAH

DAPO SAWOJO VS. MR. OGUNSAKIN

DAPO SAWOJO VS. ARINBE CHUKWU CHRISTOPHER (H)

MISC/935/23: THE INCORPORATED TRUSTEES OF REDEEMED VS. UBA

MI/821/23: MRS. B.M AROWOBUSOYE
MI/141/23: ALHAJI FATAI
MI/956/23: TORIOLA OLADAYO ATANDA VS. WEMA BANK
MISC/929/23: IYIOLA KEHINDE MATTEW

VS. FIRST BANK PLC

VS. UNION BANK (M)
(H)

VS. STRLING BANK PLC



11. MI/830/23: CHI PHARMACEUTICAL VS.ALPHA SPECIALIST HOSPITAL
12.  MI/73SE/22: AJAO TAIBAT VS. WEMA BANK PLC (M)

COURT ONA ARA

IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATE’S COURT
OYO STATE OF NIGERIA
IN THE IBADAN MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT
HOLDEN AT IBADAN

A. BEFORE HIS WORSHIP: A. M. AYO ALAGBE (MRS.) SENIOR MAGISTRATE 1
THIS MONDAY THE 13TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2023

ADJOURNED CRIMINAL CASES FOR R/SETTLEMENT OR MENTION

1. MAK/8€/23: C.0.P. VS. OLABAMIJI TEMITOPE F145 VOL. 2947
2. MAK/62¢/23: C.0.P. VS. ADETONA ADEBOYE & 20RS F103
ADJOURNED CRIMINAL CASES FOR MENTION
3. MAK/48¢/23: C.0O.P. VS. FARUQ ADISA F174 VOL. 2947
4. MAK/49¢€/23: C.O0.P. VS. USMAN IDOWU F175 VOL. 2947
ADJOURNED CRIMINAL CASES FOR MENTION
5. MAK/17¢/23: C.0.P. VS. MURITALA SODIQ F37 VOL. 2947
6. MAK/5€/21: C.0.P. VS. TURAYO ADESOKAN F41 VOL. 2947
ADJOURNED CRIMINAL CASES FOR R/SETTLEMENT
7. MAK/31¢/21: C.O.P. VS. AKIN AKANDE F314 VOL. 2947
8. MAK/52€¢/20: C.O.P. VS. AKINYINKA AKANDE F314 VOL. 2947
9. MAK/64¢/23: C. 0. P. VS. ABUBAKR SHERIFF & 10R  F38 VOL. 2947
10. MAK/12€/23: C.O.P. VS. SUNDAY BABATUNDE
ADJOURNED CRIMINAL CASES FOR THE ARRANGEMENT
11. MAK/37¢/21: C.0.P. VS. JOHN OWOLABI OKE & 10R  F37 VOL. 2947
ADJOURNED CRIMINAL CASES FOR HEARING
12. MAK/34¢/23: C.O.P. VS. KADIJAT ABIDEEN F153 VOL. 2947

THIS TUESDAY THE 14TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2023
NIL

THIS WEDNESDAY THE 15T DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2023
ADJOURNED CRIMINAL CASES FOR R/SETTLEMENT

MAK/71¢/19: C.0O.P. VS. SUNDAY ADENIYI F66 VOL. 2947

—

ADJOURNED CRIMINAL CASES FOR MENTION
2. MAK/28¢/23: C.0.P. VS. USMAN ALIMOT & 10R F72 VOL. 2947
3. MAK/145¢/18: C.0O.P. VS. ADEGEYE TOWOBOLA F148 VOL. 2947

ADJOURNED CRIMINAL CASES FOR HEARING
4. MAK/24¢/21: C.0.P. VS. OLATUNDE OLUWASEGUN & 10R
S. MAK/69¢/23: C.0O.P. VS. JAYEOLA OLAIDE F150 VOL. 2947

THIS THURSDAY THE 16™ DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2023




ADJOURNED CRIMINAL CASES PENDING AT MULTIDOOR

1. MAK/21¢/23: C.O0.P. VS. ADEWALE ISMAIL F84 VOL. 2947
ADJOURNED CRIMINAL CASES FOR HEARING
2. MAK/53¢/23: C.O.P. VS. AKANJI AKINKUNMI F67 VOL. 2947
3. MAK/1033¢/23: C.O.P. VS. FASOLA RAMON F69 VOL. 2947
THIS FRIDAY THE 17T DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2023
NIL
COURT 11

IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATE COURT
OYO STATE OF NIGERIA
IN THE IBADAN MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT
HOLDEN AT IBADAN

BEFORE HIS WORSHIP: K. O. AYOFE (MRS.)-MAGISTRATE I
THIS MONDAY, THE 13TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2023

CRIMINAL CASES

1.  MI/99¢/21: C.O.P VS. SANNI ALIU (M)
2.  MI/1076¢/22: C.O.P VS. SULAIMAN BIOKU (R/SETT)
3.  MI/1145¢/21: C.O.P VS. OLA ABIODUN (R/SETT)
4.  MI/204</23 C.O.P VS. USMAN AKINGBADE (H)
5.  MI/779¢/23: C.O.P VS. ABIODUN EZEKEIL (H)
ADJOURNED CIVIL CASES
1.  MI/1079/23: ISMAILA BOLARINWA AMUGIRI ~ VS. MRS. OWONIKOKO (M)
2.  MI/1100/23: ALHAJA ADEPOJU VS. MR. ADEDEJI (M)
3. MI/912/23: DR. JOSEPH AFOLABI VS. MR. GBENGA
(M)
4. MI/801/23: MRS. ADEDAPO ADETUTU OKEOWO VS. MR. AYO OMOWUMI
(M)
5. MI/776/23: COMRADE OLADIMEJI ODEYEMI VS. MR. ABIOYE SAMUEL (H)
THIS TUESDAY, THE 14TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2023
ADJOURNED CRIMINAL CASES
1.  MI/989¢/22: C.0.P. VS. ISARKU LAWAL & 40ORS (M)
2. MI/990¢/22: C.0.P. VS. HARUNA AHMADU (M)
3. MI/402¢/23: C.0.P. VS. CHIKODI EDIDI (M)
4.  MI/1021¢/22: C.O.P. VS. IDOWU ISHOLA (R/SETT)
5. MI/661¢/23: C.0.P. VS. OLATUNJI TEMITOPE & 10R (H/R/SETT)
CIVIL CASES
1. MI/1238/23: PROF. ABASS ADEREMI  VS. TOTAL NIG. PLC (M)
2. MI/1161/23: ALH.NURENI OYETUNJI  VS. MR. AYOBAMI OLADOKUN (M)
3. MI/1070/23: HON.ELDER MATHEW ABIOYE VS.UNKNOWN OCCUPIER (M)
4.  MI/336/23: MR. FAKOREDE VS. MRS. VICTORIA I. OGUNRINDE (M)
5. MI/368/23: MR. CHRISTIANA OLUSOJI VS. MR. SEFIU RASAKI (H)



WEDNESDAY, THE 15T DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2023
CRIMINAL CASES

1.  MI/111¢/20: C.0.P VS. MISIRAT TAJUDEEN (R/SETT)
2. MI/1052¢/23: C.O.P VS. LAWAL IFAKOREDE (R/SETT)
3.  MI/574¢/23: C.0.P VS. WAHEED JIMOH (H)
4.  MI/948¢/21: C.0.P VS. SULAIMAN RUFAI FALEKE (H)

CIVIL CASES

. MI/905/23: MR. SANUSI BASHIRU VS. MR. OGUNLADE & 10R (M)
2.  MI/1221/22: MR. AWOYELE AKINLOLU VS. DAVID OLAKUNLE O. (M)
3. MI/1039/23: EMMANUEL OLANREWAJU OSHODI  VS. MR. ABDUL-SALAM

OLAMILEKAN (M)

4.  MI/1001/23: CHIEF EKERIN VS. MR. OLANIYAN SEGUN
(R/SERV)

S. MI/653/23: ALH. DURODOLA TAOFIK KOLAWOLE VS. MR. EBENEZER AWE (H)

THIS THURSDAY, THE 16™ DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2023
CRIMINAL CASES

1.  MI/658¢/23: C.0.P. VS. ABIOLA OLANREWAJU OLUFEMI (M)
2.  MI/592¢/22: C.0.P. VS. AJILEYE TOPE (H)
3.  MI/643¢/23: C.0.P. VS. SURAJUDEEN OYEKANMI (H)

CIVIL CASES
1 MI/943/23: MR. SANNI VS. UNKNOWN OCCUPIER (M)
2.  MI/1038/23: MR. ONASILE VS. BOLAJOKO KOLAWOLE (M)
3. MI/1163/23: SEKINAT ADEYINKA ALAMUTU VS.PALMPAY LTD & 10R (M)
4. MI/1167/22: MR. MICHAEL AKINSOLA VS. UNKNOWN OCCUPIER (R/SERV)
5.  MI/631/23: MR. TAYE ADEYANJU VS. MR. OLATUNDE ADEYEMI (R/SETT)
6. MI/592/23: MOYINSOLA SALAWU  VS. TUNMISE (H)
7. MI/590/23: MOYINSOLA SALAWU VS. OLAIDE (H)

FIAT

1.  MI/055¢/21: MR. CHIJIOKE EZE VS. A.B. MICROFINANCE NIG LTD (FH)

IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATE’S COURT
OYO STATE OF NIGERIA
IN THE IBADAN MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT
HOLDEN AT MAPO
BEFORE HIS WORSHIP O.0.LATUNJI (MRS.) SENIOR MAGISTRATE II
THIS MONDAY THE 13™ DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2023
CRIMINAL CASES FOR MENTION
1. MAP/30¢/23: C.O.P. VS. SOLOMON AKINBOBOLA

CRIMINAL CASES FOR HEARING
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MAP/49¢/23: C.O.P. VS. ADEMOLA ADEBAYO

MAP/51¢/23: C.O.P. VS. MATTHEW ADEGOKE & 10R
MAP/84¢/23: C.O.P. VS. BOLUWATIFE AYOBAMI & 20RS
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THIS TUESDAY, THE 14™ DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2023
CRIMINAL CASES FOR MENTION

MAP/44¢/23: C.O.P. VS. OGUNDARO ADEGBOYEGA
CRIMINAL CASES FOR HEARING
MAP/78¢/23: C.O.P. VS. SULAIMON SALAUDEEN (HR)
MAP/82¢/23: C.O.P. VS. ODEDELE & 20RS (HR)
MAP/83¢/23: C.O.P. VS. JUNIOR FOLORUNSHO  (HR)

THIS WEDNESDAY THE 15™ DAY OF NOVEMBER 2023

CRIMINAL CASES FOR MENTION
MAP/05C/23: C.O.P VS. HABEEB OLALEKAN (M)
MAP/23C/23: C.O.P VS. ARASI FATAI (M)
MAP/48C/19: C.O.P VS. BABATUNDE AROWOLO (M)
MAP/18C/22: C.O.P VS. EMMANUEL OLUYEMISI (M)
MAP/49C/20: C.O.P VS. JIBADE BIDEMI

CRIMINAL CASES FOR HEARING

MAP/77C/23: C.O.P VS. WASIU ASIMIYU (HR)
MAP/87C/23: C.O.P VS. LAMIDI ABIODUN (HR)
MAP/88C/23: C.O.P VS. YUSUFF ALAIDE (HR)

MAP/86/23: C.O.P Vs AFOLABI OLUWASEGUN & 40RS (HR)

THIS THURSDAY THE 16™ DAY OF NOVEMBER 2023

CRIMINAL CASES FOR MENTION
MAP/49C/2020: C.O.P VS. JIBADE BIDEMI (M)

CRIMINAL CASES FOR HEARING
MAP/85C/23: C.O.P VS. OLOYEDE OLUWATOMI JAMES (HR)
MAP/67C/23: C.O.P VS. TOHEEB LUKMAN (HR)
MAP/36C/23: C.O.P VS. DAMILOLA LAWAL (HR)
MAP/90C/23: C.O.P VS. UKPHAH INNOCENT AKANA (HR)

CIVIL

MI/1419/23: MRS. YEMISI SOAGA VS. MRS FUNMI OLAKUN (M)
MI/1420/23: MR. SULAIMAN A. ATOYEBI VS. SULE TAJUDEEN (ROS)

COURT 8
IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATE’S COURT
OYO STATE OF NIGERIA
IN THE IBADAN MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT
HOLDEN AT IYAGANKU

BEFORE HIS WORSHIP: ADEBOLA ADEOLA (MRS.) MAGISTRATE I




THIS MONDAY, THE 13TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2023

ADJOURNED CRIMINAL CASES

1.  MI/1181¢/21: C.O.P VS. BABATUNDE OGUNJOBI FM
2.  MI/336¢ /23: C.O.P VS. MOHUMMED OLABISI F/ROS/H
3.  MI/976¢C /23: C.O.P VS. ROTIMI KENNETH & 20RS FM
4.  MI/453¢ /22: C.O.P VS. OLUWATAYO OLUWAKEMI FM
5. MI/697¢ /23: C.O.P VS. JEREMIAH EKO FM
6. MI/149¢ /21: C.O.P VS. SIKIRU TAJUDEEN FM
7.  MI/289¢ /20: C.O.P VS. OLANREWAJU ADEPOJU FM
8.  MI/393¢ /23: C.O.P VS. RILWAN AJAGUNNA F/ROS
9.  MI/26C /22: C.O.P VS. ODEAJO TOLULOPE DORCAS F/ROS
ADJOURNED CIVIL CASES
1.  MI/656/23: MR. WASIU ALABI VS. MR. ABIOLA FATAI FM
2.  MI/463/23: MR. IJAOLA SAHEED VS. MR. WALE TOSIN FM
3. MI/1651/23: CHIEF ADEGBOYEGA TAOFEEK VS. MRS. SHAKIRU OLAWALE FM
4. MI/1436/23: REV. M. OLANREWAJU VS. MR. GOKE FM
5.  MI/1409/23: LAWRENCE ADELAKAN VS. MR. AGBOOLA FM
6. MI/574/23: MR. SALAMI PAUL VS. MR. ADEYINKA ADEDEJI & 10R  F/RS
7. MI/1673/23: PETER OKECHUKWU VS. ACCESS BANK PLC & 10R FM
8.  MISC/1693/23: NASIR JIBRIL VS. OPAY & 10R FM
9.  MI/979/23: MRS. FLORENCE OBISESAN VS. IDOWU DAVIES FM
10. MI/1382/23: MR. RAHEEM MUIDEEN ADEOYE VS. OLUWATIMMILEHIN O. O. FM
11. MI/1389/23: MRS. TEMILADE A. OSAMYINVEN  VS. MRS. ODUMOSU
ADEOLA FM
THIS TUESDAY, THE 14T DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2023
CRIMINAL CASES
1.  MI/194¢/22: C.O.P. VS. OLANIYI WAHEED F/ARR
2. MI/1026C/22: C.O.P. VS. SAMUEL MAKANJUOLA & 10R FM
3.  MI/413¢c/23: C.O.P. VS. OLADELE ONANUGA FM
4. MI/17¢/21: C.O.P. VS. ISAIAH OLADEJO & 10R FM
5.  MI/535¢/22; C.O.P. VS. MUJIDEEN OLATUNDUN FM
6.  MI/905¢/20: C.O.P. VS. OLUWATOSIN GABRIEL FM
7.  MI/66C/21: C.O.P. VS. ADEBAYO OLARELE FM
8.  MI/947¢/18: C.O.P. VS. UMORU TAIRIU & 20RS FM
9.  MI/133¢/22: C.O.P. VS. MUTIU ADEPOJU FH
ADJOURNED CIVIL CASES
1.  MI/1399/23: MR. AKEEM OLAITAN VS. MR. ALULO FM
2.  MI/177/23: SEYI ARE VS. BUNMI ODUMOSU FM
3.  MISC/372/23: MR. IBITOYE OMONIYI VS.MR. HERBERT INUNSE F/M/S/O
4.  MI/414/23: PASTOR M. OYESOLA VS. MR. AYOMIDE SAMUEL  F/ROS
5.  MI/1320/23: DR. AKIN TAYLOR VS. MRS. HALIMAT FM
6. MI/1715/23: MOYOSORE MODUPE VS. ACCESS BANK FM
7.  MISC/1641/20: OMO OJEWOLE VS. F.B.N. FM
8.  MI/1454/23: MR. FOLUSHO BAMGBOYE VS. MR. OLASUNKANMI FM
9.  MI/1400/23: PASTOR SUNDAY O. VS. MR. MATTEW FM 10.
MI/409/23: MR. OYEJIDE ALAO VS. MR. OLANIYI F/RS
11. MI/1424/23: MUJIDEEN OJELADE VS. TUNDE ADENUGA FM
12. MI/811/22: MRS. STELLA BABAJIDE  VS. MR. IBRAHIM FM




THIS WEDNESDAY, THE 15TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2023

ADJOURNED CRIMINAL CASES

1.  MI/422¢/23: C.O.P. VS. ABDULGANIU OYEWOLE FM
2. MI/302¢/20: C.O.P. VS. LAWAL OLALEKAN FM
3.  MI/734¢/109: C.O.P. VS. OLUWASOLA ABIODUN FM
4.  MI/389¢/18: C.O.P. VS. BADMUS LOLA FM
5.  MI/661¢/22: C.O.P. VS. YEKINI JAMIU FH
6.  MI/84c/23: C.O.P. VS. BOLANLE TOHEEB DH
7. MI/932¢/23: C.O.P. VS. BADMUS OPEYEMI FH
8.  MI/1269¢/22:  C.O.P. VS. YUSUF OLADIRAN F/ROS/H
9.  MI/918c/23: C.O.P. VS. ADENIYI ADEYEMI FM
ADJOURNED CIVIL CASES
1.  MI/1368/23: MR. PHILIP OLADOTUN VS. MISS. GLORIA MPONA FM
2.  MI/543/23: MR. OLUGBEMIGA A. VS. IDIEBISE L F/ROS
3.  MI/544/23: MR. OLUGBEMIGA A. VS. MR. AHMED F/ROS/H
4.  MI/545/23: MS FOLASADE JOAN  VS. MR. GLORY O. F/ROS/H
5. MI/1317/23: MR.JEJE JOHN VS. MRS. ADEGOKE FM
6.  MI/1425/23: PA LAWALSON VS. MR. ABIODUN .............. FM
7.  MI/1427/23: PA LAWALSON VS. ALOBA OGUNLUSI F/ROS
8.  MI/352/23: MRS. AJIBOLA REBECCA. VS. PASTOR ASUDEMADE FDH
9.  MI/351/23: MRS. AJIBOLA REBECCA. VS. MR. KAYODE OLAWALE DH
10. MI/1104/23: MR. HAMMED VS. ADEKUNLE OMOBORIOWO FH
11. MI/1017/23: OLUYEDUN KEHINDE VS.  OLUWANJOBA O. FJ
THIS THURSDAY, THE 16T DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2023
ADOURNED CRIMINAL CASES
1.  MI/902¢/23: C.O.P. VS. AJAYI SEGUN FJ
2. MI/616/22: C.O.P VS. SAKIRU SALAU F/ROS
3.  MI/646C/22: C.O.P. VS. SULAIMAN ADAMU FJ
4. MI/434/109: C.O.P VS. RASAQ ONAOLAPO F/ROS
5.  MI/501¢/22: C.O.P. VS. MORUFF MUSIBAU FJ
6. MI/769/21: C.O.P VS. ATOYEBI ABDUL LATEEF& 1 OR F/ROS
7. MI/933C/23: C.O.P. VS. SODIQ BABATUNDE FH
8.  MI/1146/21: C.O.P VS. ONA OLAPO MUSILIU F/ROS
ADJOURNED CIVIL CASES
1.  MI/418/23: MR. EMMANUEL GBAJAWI  VS. MR. KASALI FM
2.  MI/965/23: MR. GABRIEL OMOLE VS. MR. SUNDAY ADEAGBO FM
3.  MISC/1699/23: SAMSON OLAADAPO VS. POLARIS BANK FM
4,  MI/1284/23: ALHAJI LAWAL TIJANI VS. MR. EMMANUEL FM
5.  MI/1434/23: MR. ADEWALE SOLOMON VS. MRS. FOLAKE EBU FM
6.  MI/1259/22: MR. NEKPEN IGUNBOR VS. MR. SEGUN OMONYO FM
7.  MI/609/23: MR. FRANCIS OLUKAYODE VS. MR. TAIWO HASSAN FM



8. MI/1277/23: PASTOR MRS. OGUNSAN VS. MR. ISSAC FFH
9. MI/1210/23: MR. AKINTUNDE OLAYENI VS. MR. TAIWO O. FH
10. MI/1449/23: ALHAJA ATINUKE VS. UNKNOWN OCCUPIER FM
THIS FRIDAY, THE 17THEDAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2023

ADOURNED CRIMINAL CASES
1. MI/1336/22: C.O.P VS. LAWRENCE OKUNOLA FM
2. MI/284¢€/21: C.O.P. VS. GODWIN DIRISU & 10R FM
3. MI/950/20: C.O.P VS. IBRAHIM USMAN & 30RS FM
4. MI/225€/19: C.O.P. VS. BUSARI SIKIRU FM
5. MI/936/23: C.O.P VS. SEUN SOFOLAHAN & 30RS FM
6. MI/785€/23: C.O.P. VS. ADELEKE SAMSON FM
7. MI/685/22: C.O.P VS. LUKUMAN ADEJUNLE & 10R FM
8. MI/1414¢€/22: C.O.P. VS. OLUNLOYO MURITALA & 20RS FH
9. MI/1037/23: C.O.P VS. KAMORUDEEN ISHOLA FH

ADJOURNED CIVIL CASES
1. MI/1122/23: MR. OLUSEGUN BOLARIN VS. MR. DELE FM
2. MISC/1712/23: CARE HUB SOLUTIONS VS. ZENITH BAK & 10R FM
3. MI/1471/23: MRS. TAIWO OGUNTALE VS. MR. AKASA FM
4. MI/197/23: CHIEF ADENIYI AKINTOLA VS. MRS. TOPE O. FM
5. MI/1455/23: MRS. KAROUNWI VS. COMRADE OLAOLU FM
6. MI/1678/23: HAMMED IDAYAT VS. YAKUBU FM
7. MI/309/23: DR. A.A A. OYEKUNLE VS. MR. OLADIMEJI FM
8. MI/1248/23: MR. SOLOMON RANSOME VS. MR. KEHINDE OKE FH
9. MI/1186/23: ELDER E. O. OGUNKEYEDE VS. MR. OJERINDE FM
10. MI/1343/23: MR. GBOLAGADE ADEWUYI VS. MR. NURUDEEN

ALOWONLE FM
COURT 10
IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATE COURT
OYO STATE OF NIGERIA
IN THE IBADAN MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT
HOLDEN AT IBADAN
BEFORE HIS WORSHIP: G.T. OLADELE (MISS) MAGISTRATE II
THIS MONDAY, THE 13T™ DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2023

CRIMINAL CASES
1. MI/1062/21: C.O.P. VS. HAMMED AYOADE CAP
2. MI/921¢/22: C.O.P. VS. JELILI MURAINA & 20RS
3. MI/804¢/20: C.O.P. VS. KAYODE AKANDE
4. MI/525¢/22: C.O.P. VS. AZEEZ ADEBAYO & 20RS
5. MI/601¢/21: C.O.P. VS. AJALA TAIWO & OR
6. MI/663¢/19: C.O.P. VS. OLUKEMI OLUWASEYI
7. MI/201¢/21: C.O.P. VS. LAWAL ABIODUN

MI/1222/23:

CIVIL CASES

OLATUNDE ODUKOYA VS. UNKNOWN OCCUPIER



2.  MISC/1640/23: NASIR JIBRIL VS. OPAY & OR
3.  MI/1259/23: MR. LADIPO BABATUNDE VS. MR. AYINDE R.
4. MI/1232/23: MR.ADEKUNLE ISIAKA VS. MR. AKINNIYI FERANMI
5. MI/1218/23: OLATUNDE ODUKOYA O. VS. UNKNOWN OCCUPIER
6.  MISC/1600/23: ROLAND R.O.VS. WEMA BANK PLC & 20RS
7. MI/1354/22: T.A. ONI & SONS LTD & 10R VS. MR. ADEMOLA ADEGBITE
8. MI/1166/23: T.A. ONI & SONS LTD & 10R VS. MR. RASHEED HAMMED
9.  MISC/1439/22: T.A. ONI & SONS LTD & 10R VS. AL-QUWIY
""""""""""" THIS TUESDAY, THE 1478 DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2023

CRIMINAL CASES
1.  MI/871¢/23: C.O.P. VS. NASIR TANKU
2.  MI/883¢c/22: C.O.P. VS. DARAMOLA FEMI
3. MI/1593¢/16:  C.O.P. VS. IYIOLA OLUDARE
4. MI/211¢/21: C.O.P. VS. MOHAMMED BALA SALIU
5.  MI/1444c/22:  C.O.P. VS. TIJANI ISMAHEAL & 10R
6.  MI/132¢/22; C.O.P. VS. DANIEL LUKA & 10R

CIVIL CASES
1.  MI/1273/22: MR. OJUILE VS. MR. WASIU IBRAHIM
2.  MI/1330/23: MRS. OYETUNDE AMINAT O. VS. MR. BOLANLE TOYIN
3. MI/1194/21: MRS. SARAH OLUWASEYI 0.& OR VS. DR(MRS) ABIMBOLA R.A
4. MI/198/22: MR. SUNDAY KAYODE VS. MR. & MRS. MORELI
5. MI/1456/22: TOPOSYI MULTINATIONAL LTD VS. MRS. ASOGA O.C.
6.  MI/1394/22: MR. KOLA AMUSAN VS. OLORUNTOBA E.O.
7. MI/1396/22: MR. KOLA AMUSAN VS. MR. JOSEPH O. OYEBOLA
8.  MI/174/22: PROF. OLUSOLA KUSIMO VS. MR. TUNJI ADEYINKA

THIS WEDNESDAY, THE 15T DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2023
CRIMINAL CASES
1.  MI/1318¢/21: C.O.P. VS. SAHEED GANIYU
2. MI/1007¢/20: C.O.P. VS. MUFUTAU LADEPO
3.  MI/1375¢/22: C.O.P. VS. ISIAKA KOWIJU
4. MI/617¢/20: C.O.P. VS. DR. NIYI GBOLAGADE ODEDELE
5.  MI/924¢/23: C.O.P. VS. AKINKUNMI IBRAHIM
THIS THURSDAY, THE 16™ DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2023

CIVIL CASES
1.  MI/336/22: CHIEF ABILA APANPA VS. HUTTON ENGINEERING
2.  MI/1559/2 ALHAJI OLUWAKEMI AKEWUSOLA VS. MR. CIPRIAN THOMAS
3.  MI/1567/22: ALHAJI LATEEF AFOLABI VS. MR. OPEYEMI BAWALA
4. MI/1280/22: MRS. F.A LOYE VS. MR. GBENGA RODEMADE
5. MI/1419/22: MR. TOCHUKWU OBIMMA VS. MR. OLADELE OLANIYI
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MI/1418/23:
MI/1417/22:
MI/1189/22:

MR. TOCHUKWU OBIMMA VS. MR CHIDI D.
MR. TOCHUKWU OBIMMA VS. MR BIDEMI E.

MRS. DORCAS OYEWUSI VS. MR. AJALA CHRISTOPHER

THIS THURSDAY, THE 16TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2022

MI/ 144¢/21:
MI/167¢/22:
MI/908¢/23:
MI/ 1252¢/22:
MI/1052¢/21:

MISC/20/23:
MI/1175/23:
MI/1187/23:
MI/1231/23:
MI/271/23:

MI/1127/23:
MI/1170/23:
MI/1160/23:

C.O.P.
C.O.P.
C.O.P.
C.O.P.
C.O.P.

CRIMINAL CASES

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

SEGUN OYENIYI

AYOODE IDRIS

KAMORU OYEDIJA & 20RS
ADESHINA ADEOLA. H
FATAI KAZEEM

CIVIL CASES

C.0.P VS. SEGUN OYENIYI

PASTOR M.O. OYESOLA VS MR. OLADIMEJI O.

MR. SAMUEL OLAYIWOLA VS. ALHAJA GANIYAT OPEYEMI
MR. ADEKUNLE ADEBIYI VS. MR. ALADESUA DAVID

MRS. JANET OSIGBESAN VS. MR. BAYO AJAO

MRS. AGNES SAAMI VS. MR. SEGUN AMOS

STEPHEN AKINWUNMI ADEGOKE VS. MR. YEMI AKINSANYA
MRS. COMFORT ADEGOKE O. VS. MR ALESHINLOYE
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COURT 10

IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATE COURT
OYO STATE OF NIGERIA
IN THE IBADAN MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT
HOLDEN AT IBADAN

BEFORE HIS WORSHIP: G.T. OLADELE (MISS) MAGISTRATE II

THIS MONDAY, THE 6T DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2023

MI/962¢/22:
MI/402¢/20:
MI/254¢/21:
MI/100¢/21:
MI/208¢/22:
MI/1141¢/18:
MI/827¢/23:
MI/1029¢/21:

MI/1080/21:
MI/ 1473/22:

MISC/1600/23:

MI/1386/23:
MI/1329/23:
MI/1245/23:
MI/ 104 /23:

MI/1166/23:

MISC/1439/22:
MISC/1416/22:

CRIMINAL CASES

C.O.P. VS. SAMSO ADEFIOYE M
C.O.P. VS. ORIMADEGUN RILDWAN CAP
C.O.P. VS. MUIDEEN LAWAL & 10R CAP
C.O.P. VS. ZINJBTI NIMTIM & 10R CAP
C.O.P. VS. OPEYEMI TAOFEEK CAP
C.O.P. VS. JUMOKE OLUWASEYI M
C.O.P. VS. LAWAL ABIODUN M
C.O.P. VS. ABDULWAHEED AMUIRA & 10R M

CIVIL CASES
MR ADENIJI DAMILARE VS. MISS AKINBODE A.

MRS FELICA OLUFUNKE VS. MR LANA O.
ROLAND RACHEAL VS. WEMA BANK PLC & 20RS
PASTOR BAYO AFOLABI VS. MR ADEREMI A.A.
MR. ADEKULE O. VS. MRS ONIBUDO M
ALHAJI LAWAL VS. MR TAIWO ALAWODE
VICTOR ODESOLA VS. MR OLUSEYE AKINBODE
MRMICHEAL AKINSOLA VS. UNKNOWN OCCUPIER
OLUSESAN MICHEAL VS. ACCESS BANK
MAHMUD S.A. VS. ACCESS BANK & 1 OR

THIS TUESDAY, THE 7™ DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2023

MI/953¢/20:
MI/186¢/19:
MI/989¢/20:

CRIMINAL CASES

C.O.P. VS. OMOTOSHO ISLAMIAT
C.O.P. VS. 0OJO SAHEED
C.O.P. VS. TEMITOPE DAVID
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MI/661¢/19:

MI/1102¢/21:

MI/590¢/ 19:

MI/1362/23:
MI/1280/23:
MI/1193/23:
MI/1579/22:

MI/236/22:
MI/101/22:
MI/747/20:
MI/100/22:

C.O.P. VS. OLANIYI ABIOLA MICHEAL
C.O.P. VS. AKEEM GANIYU
C.O.P. VS. SALAMI USMAN

CIVIL CASES
MRS OGUNDIPE VS. MR AFOLABI A. & 10R

THE FAMILY OF LATE BADA AJANI VS. UNKNOWN
MRS LASIS VS. ALADEJOBA ADEBAYO

BEATRICE IDOWU VS. OLUFEMI AGBOOLA

REV. SEGUN O. & 10R VS. PASTOR GBADEBO
ANIEROBI ANDREW VS. OLORUNTOBA E.O.
CHIEF J.0. ODUNSI VS. MISS MARY SEGEN
ANIEROBI ANDREW VS. ADU OPEYEMI M

THIS WEDNESDAY, THE 8™ DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2023

CRIMINAL CASES

N s b=

MI/731¢/20: C.O.P. VS. UMARU FALERI
MI/746C/21: C.O.P. VS. MUSA HABEEB FATAI & 30RS
MI/869¢/23: C.O.P. VS. ADEKUNLE ADESOTE
MI/1337¢/22:  C.O.P. VS. ODUNAYO OLUMOLE CAP
MI/734¢/20: C.O.P. VS. ENOCH ADEBISI CAP
MI/1328¢/21:  C.O.P. VS. EZE DESTINY
MI/578¢/20: C.O.P. VS. ISIAKA ELEGBEDE  CAP
MI/364¢/18: C.O.P. VS. KASIM ALI & 20RS
CIVIL CASES
MI/1281/23: MRS VICTORIA ADERIOLA A. VS. MRS MARY
MI/235/23: BAKARE O.T. VS. DHIL NIH. LTD
MI/1276/23: MR MORANKINYO KEHINDE VS. MRS ALICE O.
MI/207/23: MR & MRS SAMUEL ADEKANBI VS. MRS DUPE ISOLA
MI/1196/23: MRS LASIS VS. MR PHILIP ABIMBOLA
MI/1339/23: MRS LOLADE ADEYEMO VS. MR CHIDI D.
MI/1054/22: TMR RASAKI AJARAWU VS. MR BIDEMI E.
MI/1607/22: ANNUOLUWAPO O. OMOYENI VS. F.B.N
THIS THURSDAY, THE 9TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2022
CRIMINAL CASES
MI/1235¢/22:  C.O.P. VS. BABATUNDE KOLAWOLE
MI/234¢/21: C.O.P. VS. KABIRU KOLAPO & 2 ORS
MI/782¢/21: C.O.P. VS. PETER KAFAS
MI/755¢/20: C.O.P. VS. YAHAYA SAIDU & 10R



5. MI/1090¢/22: C.O.P. VS. SAMSON ENIOLA
6. MI/698¢/19: C.O.P VS. MATHEW AKINPELU
7. MI/857¢/20: C.O.P. VS. EJALONIBU AYODELE
CIVIL CASES
1. MISC/1308E/23: MR EMMANUEL A. A. VS. FBN
2. MI/1142/23: ALH. MORENIKEJI B. VS MISS TOPE A.
3. MI/1095/22: OYEWOLA AKANMU S. VS. MR. GMC GLOBA
4. MI/819/21: MRS FUNMI OSOBA VS. MR G. FABIYI
5. MI/1361/22: T.A. ONI & SONS LTD & 10R VS. KINDOM WELDER
0. MI/1038/22: MRS OLUBUKOLA O. VS. MR SUNDAY A.
7. MI/1214/23: MR AJIBADE J. VS. MR ORIADE P.
8. MI/1160/23: MR ADEOLU A. VS. MR ADEBAYO 1.
COURT 10
IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATE COURT
OYO STATE OF NIGERIA
IN THE IBADAN MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT
HOLDEN AT IBADAN
BEFORE HIS WORSHIP: G.T. OLADELE (MISS) MAGISTRATE II
THIS MONDAY, THE 16™ DAY OF OCTOBER, 2023
CRIMINAL CASES
1. MI/51¢/21: C.O.P. VS. YENI AKINTEYE
2. MI/1002¢/20: C.O.P. VS. ABIODUN ADEWUSI
3. MI/1371¢/22: C.O.P. VS. HARUNA GAGARE & 1 OR (CAP)
4. MI/1041¢/22: C.O.P. VS. IDIRISA MUSA
5. MI/165¢/21: C.O.P. VS. KOLADE SUNDAY (CAP)
6. MI/913¢/22: C.O.P. VS. ADESOKAN RILDWAN
CIVIL CASES
1. MI/1149/23: DR. OLUBUKOLA OLAYIWOLA VS. MR. R. WILLIAMS
2. MI/1220/22: MAXWELL NDUBUISI VS. MR. GABRIEL AMUSAN
3. MI/1063/22: MR. KOLA BUSARI VS. MRS. MOTUNRAYO SULAIMON
4. MI/1234/22: PASTOR SUNDAY KOLAWOLE VS. MR. MR. SIMEON ANGEL
5. MI/1479/22: MR. SOLA ADEJUYIGBE VS. MR. MR. HAKEEM ADEJUYIGBE
6. MI/1478/22: MR. SOLA ADEJUYIGBE VS. MR. ADEADESHINA
7. MI/1486/21: ALHAJI J. A. LAWAL VS. MRS. ADEIYE BOLATITO
8. MI/576/22: MR. MUSTAPHA AJIMOBI VS. MR. MR. TESLEEM SARUMI
9. MI/1495/23: HASSAN USMAN GBOLAHAN VS. STANBIC IBTC & 1 OR
10. SLR GLOBAL SERVICE L.T.D VS. MISS ASOGBON DOMINION
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THIS TUESDAY, THE 17™ DAY OF OCTOBER, 2023

MI/101¢/21:
MI/911¢/22:
MI/1271¢/21:
MI/11¢/23:

MI/624/21:
MI/1527/22:
MI/1529/22:
MI/1518/22:
MI/1516/21:
MI/1515/22:
MI/1532/22:
MISC/1537/22:
MI/204 /22:

CRIMINAL CASES

C.O.P. VS. ASONIBARE ROTIMI

C.O.P. VS. ITA VICTOR

C.O.P. VS. AFEEZ SOLAHUDEEN & 1 OR
C.O.P. VS. ALHAI WAHEED ADESHINA & 1 OR

CIVIL CASES
MRS. J.F OJOFETIMI VS. DR. OLARERIN AEYEMI OLUMAYOWA

MR. KOLAPO FAMAKINWA VS. MR. NCHEDO

MR. KOLAPO FAMAKINWA VS. MR. TONY OFODUM

MR. KOLAPO FAMAKINWA VS. MR. WASIU ADEKUNLE
MR. KOLAPO FAMAKINWA VS. MRS. ENIOLA ADELEKE
MR. KOLAPO FAMAKINWA VS. MRS. CHIJIOKE MADUKA
MR. KOLAPO FAMAKINWA. VS. MR. ABIODUN OLATUNJI
MR. KOLAPO FAMAKINWA VS. MR. IKECHUKWU

MRS. BUKOLA ADEDIPE VS. MR. JOHNSON OGUNLANA

THIS WEDNESDAY, THE 18T DAY OF OCTOBER, 2023

MI/748¢/21:
MI/04¢/21:
MI/496¢/20:
MI/1374C/21:
MI/1137¢/22:
MI/1041¢/23:
MI/1306/21:

MISC/1536/23:

MI/03/23:

MI/1245/23:
MI/1241/23:
MI/1272/23:
MI/1273/23:

MISC/ 1375/22:
MISC/1367/22:

MI/1377/22:
MI/1368/22:

CRIMINAL CASES

C.O.P. VS. VICTORIA UMARU & 2 ORS

C.O.P. VS. YINKA OLUOKUN

C.O.P. VS. AJAYI IDOWU

C.O.P. VS. ABUBAKAR ABDULSALAM & 10R
C.O.P. VS. BADIRU PIUS

C.O.P. VS. LAWAL ABIODUN

C.O.P. VS. ISHOLA SAMUEL ADEKUNLE & 1 OR

CIVIL CASES
MR. OGUNMOYEDE SAMSON VS. G.T.BANK P.L.C.
ALHAJA AFUSATU ADENEKAN VS. MR. RASHIDI KABIRU
DAVID COLINS OKEY ANIETO VS. FIRST BANK P.L.C & 1 OR
VEND EASY LIMITED VS. NIYI ODEJOBI
POPOYEMOJA IBADAN OLUWALOSE (CICS) VS. MRS. SAIDAT OGBEMI
POPOYEMOJA IBADAN OLUWALOSE (CICS) VS. MR. ABIDEEN AZEEZ
T.A.ONI & SONS L.T.D VS. MR. LEYE FUNMINIYI
T.A.ONI & SONS L.T.D VS. MRS. CLARA RICHARD.
T.A.ONI & SONS L.T.D VS.MRS. ADEOLA MUSTAPHA
T.A.ONI & SONS L.T.D & 1 OR VS. CENTURY GOLD

THIS THURSDAY, THE 19TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2022

MI/862¢/22:
MI/712¢/21:
MI/1099¢/21:

CRIMINAL CASES

C.O.P. VS. SUNDAY TEMITAYO
C.O.P. VS. SAVIOUR OGBU & 2 ORS
C.O.P. VS. ISMAILA IBRAHIM & 3 ORS
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MI/864¢/22:
MI/159¢/22:

MI/1410¢/22:

MI/520¢/20:
MI/857¢/23:
MI/176C/18:

MI/1252/23:
MI/ 1294 /23:
MI/1175/23:
MI/1208/23:

MI/665/23:
MI/118/23:
MI/195/23:

C.O.P. VS. JONATHAN SUNDAY ISIBOR

C.O.P. VS. SUNDAY IBRAHIM (CAP)
C.O.P VS. MOHAMMED OLAWOLE

C.O.P. VS. SHAGBADE ERIGGA

C.O.P. VS. NURUDEEN MUILI

C.O.P VS. GAFARI NURUDEEN

CIVIL CASES
MRS. TILAYO TAIWO VS. MR. DAMILOLA
OLASUPO BADA ESQ VSMR. PHILIPS JAMES
PASTOR M.O OYESOLA VS. MR. OLADIMEJI OMOTUNDE
MR. MICHEAL O. ADESOLA VS. MR. OLOWOOKERE OLAMIDE
JACOB AFOLABI VS. MR. FUNSO AKINYODE
ALHAJI DAUDA AKANDE VS. IYA MUHAMMED
MR. ISAIAH ODETAYO VS. MR. TUNDE ADEYEMI

COURT 6

IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATE COURT
OYO STATE OF NIGERIA
IN THE IBADAN MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT
HOLDEN AT IBADAN

BEFORE HIS WORSHIP: S. I. BABALOLA (MRS) — SENIOR MAGISTRATE I

MI/983¢/20:

MI/ 1029¢/20:

MI/937¢/20:
MI/133¢/21:
MI/205¢/21:

MI/1016C/22:
MI/1367¢/21:

MI/1235/22:

MI/987/22:
MI/942/20:
MI/957/22:

MI/1206/22:

MI/876/22:
MI/542/21:
MI/997 /22:
MI/820/22:

MI/1352/21:

MI/985/21:

THIS MONDAY, THE 21ST DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2022

ADJOURNED CRIMINAL CASES

C.O.P. VS. YAHAYA SHUAIBU & 30RS (M)
C.O.P. VS. ALHAJI YAHAYA YAQUB (M)
C.O.P. VS. ADEKIIGBE ABEL ADESOLA (M)
C.O.P. VS. OPEYEMI AYINDE & 10R (M)
C.O.P. VS. IDRIS AJANI (M)
C.O.P. VS. KEHINDE ALABI (H)
C.O.P. VS. ADEYEMI SUNDAY (M)

ADJOURNED CIVIL CASES

MR. BAMIDELE OGUNWALE VS. MR. GBENGA (H)
MR. BABATUNDE MUAZU VS. MR. BOLAJI (C/OH)
ALH D. A. OLORODE VS. ALH MUKAILA OLADITI & 90RS (H)
MR. BASHIRU IBRAHIMO VS. MR. EFOSA (H)
ENGR. IBIYEMI BADEJO VICTOR VS. MR & MRS. OGUNDALU (M)
TUNDE AKINWUMI VS. MR. ADEGBOYE & 10R (H)
MR. ISAAC AKINWALE VS. MRS. ALAWUSA (ADD)
MR. ONYEKA EZE VS. MR. OLUWASEUN ATERU (H)
MRS. OLAYINKA OSHINLOYE VS. MR. YIKA OSENI (H)
MR. OLUFEMI BAMIRO VS. MR. OYESANWO & 10R (H/S/0O)
ELDER R. O. JONAH VS. MR. OLUGBENGA MOSES (M)



12. MI/76/21: MR. AYODELE ADEBOWALE & 30RS VS. MR. KABIRU M/S/0O)

13.  MI/1024/22: MRS. OLUWATOMILOLA VS. MR. & MRS FEMI AREGBESOLA (M)
14. MI/2190/18: REALITY MFB VS. MR. FALANA AYODEJI & 10R (M/S/0)
15. MI/899/22: MOSES OBE VS. MR. J. O. JEREMIAH (ADD)

THIS TUESDAY, THE 22ND0 DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2022
ADJOURNED CRIMINAL CASES

1 MI/1213¢/22: C.O.P. VS. TAIWO NURENI & 10R (M)
2 MI/ 1208¢/22: C.O.P. VS. JIMOH MUNIRU KOLAWOLE & 10R  (H)
3 MI/783¢/22: C.O.P. VS. AYOOLA RASAQ (M)
4. MI/1228¢/22: C.O.P. VS. JAMIU TIJANI (H)
5.  MI/1358¢/21: C.O.P. VS. OLAOSEBIKAN OPEYEMI (M)
6 MI/ 1225¢/22: C.O.P. VS. JAMIU TIJANI (H)
7 MI/ 1004¢/22: C.O.P. VS. ROTIMI OGUNTOYINBO & 20RS (H)
8.  MI/1021¢/20: C.O.P. VS. JIBRIN LUKMAN (M)
9.  MI/69¢/21: C.O.P. VS. CHRISTOPHER ACHAVER (M)
10. MI/739¢/22: C.O.P. VS. HAMMED ASSAN (H)
11. MI/1230¢/19: C.O.P. VS. FRIDAY IGNATUS (M)
12.  MI/535¢/20: C.O.P. VS. SHERIF OLAKUNLE (M)
13.  MI/421¢/20: C.O.P. VS. ISMAILA KASALI (H)
ADJOURNED CIVIL CASES
1.  MISC/874/22: IJEH JOSEPH ADIMABUS VS. UBA PLC. (H)
2.  MISC/177sE/22: MRS. AZEEZ IDAYAT ROMOKE VS. ACCESS BANK PLC (H)
3.  MI/970/22: MRS. BUKOLA AYODELE AJILA VS. MRS. ADETUTU (H)
4.  MISC/1156/22: KAYODE SEUN OLU VS. FIRST BANK OF NIG. LTD (M)
5.  MI/906/21: MR. OLAKUNLE SHOBAYO VS. MR. OLUWATOBI SAMUEL (M)
6.  MI/1027/22: MRS. BANKE ADEOGUN VS. MR. OBANLA OJO (M)
7. MI/847/22: METAL CO NIG. LTD. VS. JINLI XING INDUSTRIES (M)
8.  MISC/1030/22: DORCAS ADEBAYO VS. ADEOSUN ANUOLUWAPO (H)
9. MI/1441/21: MRS. OLUFOLAKE ADELEYE VS. MR. KAZEEM QUADRI  (H)
10. MI/818/22: MR. OPEOLA RAJI VS. MR. GBENGA SANNI (H/S/0)
11. MI/1353/21: MR. TOYIN BABARINLO & 10R VS. TORIOLA TEMITAYO (M/S/O)
12. MISC/1191/22: SHOFADEKAN SAHEED KAYODE VS. ACCESS BANK PLC. (M)
13.  MISC/208SE/22: MR. ADEKOLA WILLIAMS VS. ECO BANK (M)
14. MISC/1205/22: MR. NASIRU OLUWASESAN VS. ACCESS BANK PLC. (M)
15. MI/125/22: TEMITOPE ASHI COOP. VS. PROPHET OLUBUSAYO (M)
THIS WEDNESDAY, THE 23R° DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2022
ADJOURNED CRIMINAL CASES
1.  MI/95¢/20: C.O.P. VS. AZEEZ RASHEED & 40RS (M)
2.  MI/877¢/15: C.O.P. VS. FEMI ADEBAYO & 10R (M)

ADJOURNED CIVIL CASES
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MI/626/20:
MI/931/21:
MI/1241/22:
MI/921/21:

MISC/ 1087 /22:

MI/1255/22:
MISC/324/21:

MISC/1201/22:

MI/1109/21:
MI/ 1098/ 22:
MI/881/22:
MI/956/21:
MI/801/21:
MISC/517/21:
MI/1005/22:
MI/1068/22:
MISC/498/21:
MI/1126/22:
MI/856/21:

MR. DAUDA ADEYEMO VS. MR. SALIU BABAIJEBU (M)
PRINCE SEGUN AWOLESI VS. MR. CHRIS ODIA (M)
MRS. ONASILE KIKELOMO VS. MR. SAMUEL SHOKEFUN &OR (H)
BABATUNDE SANUSI VS. MR. DEBO AKINDELE (H)
MR. ISAIAH ADEJARE VS. GT BANK LTD (H)
MRS. ADEGBITE OLUFUNKE VS. MR. AJAYI OLUWASEYI (M)
C.O.P. VS. AJILORE ABIOLA & 20RS (M)
OLADOSU MODUPE YEMISI VS. POLARIS BANK PLC. (M)
BLESSING OKUSANYA VS. TIMOTHY OLUSOJI (H)
MRS. IDOWU OLADAPO VS. MR. ABDUL RASAQ (M)
MR. BALOGUN IBRAHIM VS. INCORPORATED TRUSTEES (M)
MR. OLUWOLE OLUKAYODE VS. MR. TOBA FASANYA (M)
MR. IBRAHIM KILANI VS. MRS. FUNMILAYO BOSE (M)
ABE STEPHEN BUKUNMI VS. UBA PLC. (M)
OLANREWAJU AKINPELU VS. MRS. WILLIAMS (M)
MR. KOLAWOLE KEHINDE VS. MR. GBOYEGA ADEYEMO (M)
KAZEEM KEHINDE AKANDE VS. GUARANTY TRUST BANK (M/S/0O)
MR. AYOOLA MUTIU VS. MR. ALI RASAQ & 10R (H)
ALFA GANI AKAKO VS. UNKNOWN OCCUPIER (H)

THIS THURSDAY, THE 24TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2022

MI/956C/21:
MI/1335¢/21:
MI/795¢/21:
MI/226¢/20:
MI/114¢/17:
MI/955¢/22:

MI/843/21:
MISC/641/21:
MI/833/22:
MI/ 1000/ 22:
MI/1229/22:
MI/ 1257 /22:
MI/456/21:
MI/841/21:
MI/1216/22:
MI/1286/22:
MI/895/22:
MI/228/21:
MI/1017/21:

ADJOURNED CRIMINAL CASES

C.O.P. VS. MICHAEL ADEWUYI (H)
C.O.P. VS. ADEWUMI OLUDELE (H)
C.O.P. VS. ABDULGANIYU DAMILOLA (M)
C.O.P. VS. ZAKARIYAU SERIKI & 10R (M)
C.O.P. VS. NASIRU EGORI & 10R (M)
C.O.P VS. SALISU MOHAMMODU (H)

ADJOURNED CIVIL CASES

MR. TALUBI AYOADE VS. MRS. C. A. ADEBAYO (M/S/0)
MR. JULIUS AJAYI & 10R VS. STERLING BANK PLC. 10R (M/S/O)
CHIEF ADENIYI AKINTOLA (SAN) VS. MR. ABAYOMI (M)

DR. RUFUS OLANREWAJU VS. MR. LUKMAN (ADD)
ALH. BADRU LAWAL VS. MR. DUPE OLATUNJI & 10R (H)
ALH. BADRU LAWAL VS. MR. OLOLADE AYOMIDE (M)

MR. OYEWOLE OLAJUBU VS. MR. OLAYIWOLA AHMED  (H/S/O)
ELDER ONIFADE VS. MR. SUNDAY OGUNNIYI (M/S/0)
ALHAJI OLANIHUN OREDUN VS. MR. JOSEPH (H)
PASTOR (DR) J. O. OKI VS. MR. OLASHEBIKAN (M)

MR. AKIN ADEMOKOYA VS. MRS. ADEREMI (M)

MR. BOLUWATIFE GABRIEL VS. MR. SOLA ALAGBE (M)
MRS. MOPELOLA FATILE VS. MR. IDOWU BAKARE (H)



14. MISC/730/22: OWOLABI WAKEEL VS. ACCESS BANK PLC. & 10R (DH/S/0O)

15. MISC/813/22:  ODUNAYO AKINYEMI VS. GT BANK PLC. (M)

16. MISC/1230/22: HAMMED SARAFADEEN VS. UBA PLC. (M)

17. MISC/1132/22: MRS. ADEWUMI ELIZABETH VS. MR. WALE BELLO (C.O.H)
18. MI/1049/22: CHIEF OJO FEITIMI VS. MR. DANIEL JULIUS (FRST)
19. MISC/1222/22: REMMY GOLD VS. OPAY ACCOUNT & 10R (M)

THIS FRIDAY, THE 25TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2022

ADJOURNED CRIMINAL CASE

1.  MI/841¢c/22 C.O.P. VS. FATAI AZEEZ (H)
2.  MI/1015¢/22 C.O.P. VS. OLUOKUN IDOWU (H)

ADJOURNED CIVIL CASES

MI/861/22: MR. EGBEWUMI MUSIBAU VS. AYOBAMI MUIDEEN (H)
2. MI/877/20: MR. ADEKUNLE OYEWOLE VS. DHIL NIG. LTD. (M)
COURT 6

IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATE COURT
OYO STATE OF NIGERIA
IN THE IBADAN MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT
HOLDEN AT IBADAN

BEFORE HIS WORSHIP: S. I. BABALOLA (MRS) — SENIOR MAGISTRATE I
THIS MONDAY, THE 21ST DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2022

ADJOURNED CRIMINAL CASES

1. MI/983¢/20: C.O.P. VS. YAHAYA SHUAIBU & 30RS (M)

2. MI/1029¢/20: C.O.P. VS. ALHAJI YAHAYA YAQUB (M)

3. MI/937¢/20: C.O.P. VS. ADEKIIGBE ABEL ADESOLA (M)

4. MI/133¢/21: C.O.P. VS. OPEYEMI AYINDE & 10R (M)

5. MI/205¢/21: C.O.P. VS. IDRIS AJANI (M)

6. MI/1016¢/22: C.O.P. VS. KEHINDE ALABI (H)

7. MI/1367¢/21: C.O.P. VS. ADEYEMI SUNDAY (M)

ADJOURNED CIVIL CASES

1. MI/1235/22: MR. BAMIDELE OGUNWALE VS. MR. GBENGA (H)
2. MI/987/22: MR. BABATUNDE MUAZU VS. MR. BOLAJI (C/OH)
3. MI1/942/20: ALH D. A. OLORODE VS. ALH MUKAILA OLADITI & 90RS (H)
4. MI/957/22: MR. BASHIRU IBRAHIMO VS. MR. EFOSA (H)
5. MI/1206/22: ENGR. IBIYEMI BADEJO VICTOR VS. MR & MRS. OGUNDALU (M)
6. MI/876/22: TUNDE AKINWUMI VS. MR. ADEGBOYE & 10R (H)
7. MI/542/21: MR. ISAAC AKINWALE VS. MRS. ALAWUSA (ADD)
8. MI/997/22: MR. ONYEKA EZE VS. MR. OLUWASEUN ATERU (H)
9. MI/820/22: MRS. OLAYINKA OSHINLOYE VS. MR. YIKA OSENI (H)
10. MI/1352/21: MR. OLUFEMI BAMIRO VS. MR. OYESANWO & 10R (H/S/0O)



11. MI/985/21: ELDER R. O. JONAH VS. MR. OLUGBENGA MOSES (M)

12. MI/76/21: MR. AYODELE ADEBOWALE & 30RS VS. MR. KABIRU  (M/S/0)
13.  MI/1024/22: MRS. OLUWATOMILOLA VS. MR. & MRS FEMI AREGBESOLA (M)
14. MI/2190/18: REALITY MFB VS. MR. FALANA AYODEJI & 10R (M/S/0)
15. MI/899/22: MOSES OBE VS. MR. J. O. JEREMIAH (ADD)

THIS TUESDAY, THE 22N0 DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2022
ADJOURNED CRIMINAL CASES

1 MI/1213¢/22: C.O.P. VS. TAIWO NURENI & 10R (M)
2 MI/ 1208¢/22: C.O.P. VS. JIMOH MUNIRU KOLAWOLE & 10R  (H)
3 MI/783¢/22: C.O.P. VS. AYOOLA RASAQ (M)
4. MI/1228¢/22: C.O.P. VS. JAMIU TIJANI (H)
5.  MI/1358¢/21: C.O.P. VS. OLAOSEBIKAN OPEYEMI (M)
6 MI/ 1225¢/22: C.O.P. VS. JAMIU TIJANI (H)
7 MI/ 1004¢/22: C.O.P. VS. ROTIMI OGUNTOYINBO & 20RS (H)
8.  MI/1021¢/20: C.O.P. VS. JIBRIN LUKMAN (M)
9.  MI/69¢/21: C.O.P. VS. CHRISTOPHER ACHAVER (M)
10. MI/739¢/22: C.O.P. VS. HAMMED ASSAN (H)
11. MI/1230¢/19: C.O.P. VS. FRIDAY IGNATUS (M)
12. MI/535¢/20: C.O.P. VS. SHERIF OLAKUNLE (M)
13.  MI/421¢/20: C.O.P. VS. ISMAILA KASALI (H)
ADJOURNED CIVIL CASES

1.  MISC/874/22: IJEH JOSEPH ADIMABUS VS. UBA PLC. (H)
2. MISC/177sE/22: MRS. AZEEZ IDAYAT ROMOKE VS. ACCESS BANK PLC (H)
3.  MI/970/22: MRS. BUKOLA AYODELE AJILA VS. MRS. ADETUTU (H)
4.  MISC/1156/22: KAYODE SEUN OLU VS. FIRST BANK OF NIG. LTD (M)
5.  MI/906/21: MR. OLAKUNLE SHOBAYO VS. MR. OLUWATOBI SAMUEL (M)
6.  MI/1027/22: MRS. BANKE ADEOGUN VS. MR. OBANLA OJO (M)
7. MI/847/22: METAL CO NIG. LTD. VS. JINLI XING INDUSTRIES (M)
8.  MISC/1030/22: DORCAS ADEBAYO VS. ADEOSUN ANUOLUWAPO (H)
9. MI/1441/21: MRS. OLUFOLAKE ADELEYE VS. MR. KAZEEM QUADRI  (H)
10. MI/818/22: MR. OPEOLA RAJI VS. MR. GBENGA SANNI (H/S/0)
11. MI/1353/21: MR. TOYIN BABARINLO & 10R VS. TORIOLA TEMITAYO (M/S/O)
12. MISC/1191/22: SHOFADEKAN SAHEED KAYODE VS. ACCESS BANK PLC. (M)
13.  MISC/208SE/22: MR. ADEKOLA WILLIAMS VS. ECO BANK (M)
14. MISC/1205/22: MR. NASIRU OLUWASESAN VS. ACCESS BANK PLC. (M)
15.  MI/125/22: TEMITOPE ASHI COOP. VS. PROPHET OLUBUSAYO (M)

THIS WEDNESDAY, THE 23R0 DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2022
ADJOURNED CRIMINAL CASES

1. MI/95¢/20: C.O.P. VS. AZEEZ RASHEED & 40RS (M)
2. MI/877¢/15: C.O.P. VS. FEMI ADEBAYO & 10R (M)
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MI/626/20:
MI/931/21:
MI/1241/22:
MI/921/21:

MISC/ 1087 /22:

MI/ 1255/ 22:
MISC/324/21:

MISC/1201/22:

MI/1109/21:
MI/1098/22:
MI/881/22:
MI/956/21:
MI/801/21:
MISC/517/21:
MI/1005/22:
MI/1068/22:
MISC/498/21:
MI/1126/22:
MI/856/21:

ADJOURNED CIVIL CASES

MR. DAUDA ADEYEMO VS. MR. SALIU BABAIJEBU (M)
PRINCE SEGUN AWOLESI VS. MR. CHRIS ODIA (M)
MRS. ONASILE KIKELOMO VS. MR. SAMUEL SHOKEFUN &OR (H)
BABATUNDE SANUSI VS. MR. DEBO AKINDELE (H)
MR. ISAIAH ADEJARE VS. GT BANK LTD (H)
MRS. ADEGBITE OLUFUNKE VS. MR. AJAYI OLUWASEYI (M)
C.0.P. VS. AJILORE ABIOLA & 20RS (M)
OLADOSU MODUPE YEMISI VS. POLARIS BANK PLC. (M)
BLESSING OKUSANYA VS. TIMOTHY OLUSOJI (H)
MRS. IDOWU OLADAPO VS. MR. ABDUL RASAQ (M)
MR. BALOGUN IBRAHIM VS. INCORPORATED TRUSTEES (M)
MR. OLUWOLE OLUKAYODE VS. MR. TOBA FASANYA (M)
MR. IBRAHIM KILANI VS. MRS. FUNMILAYO BOSE (M)
ABE STEPHEN BUKUNMI VS. UBA PLC. (M)
OLANREWAJU AKINPELU VS. MRS. WILLIAMS (M)
MR. KOLAWOLE KEHINDE VS. MR. GBOYEGA ADEYEMO (M)
KAZEEM KEHINDE AKANDE VS. GUARANTY TRUST BANK (M/S/0O)
MR. AYOOLA MUTIU VS. MR. ALI RASAQ & 10R (H)
ALFA GANI AKAKO VS. UNKNOWN OCCUPIER (H)

THIS THURSDAY, THE 24TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2022

MI/956C/21:
MI/1335¢/21:
MI/795¢/21:
MI/226¢/20:
MI/114¢/17:
MI/955¢/22:

MI/843/21:
MISC/641/21:
MI/833/22:
MI/ 1000/ 22:
MI/1229/22:
MI/1257/22:
MI/456/21:
MI/841/21:
MI/1216/22:
MI/ 1286/ 22:
MI/895/22:
MI/228/21:

ADJOURNED CRIMINAL CASES

C.O.P. VS. MICHAEL ADEWUYI (H)
C.O.P. VS. ADEWUMI OLUDELE (H)
C.O.P. VS. ABDULGANIYU DAMILOLA (M)
C.O.P. VS. ZAKARIYAU SERIKI & 10R (M)
C.O.P. VS. NASIRU EGORI & 10R (M)
C.O.P VS. SALISU MOHAMMODU (H)

ADJOURNED CIVIL CASES

MR. TALUBI AYOADE VS. MRS. C. A. ADEBAYO M/S/0)
MR. JULIUS AJAYI & 10R VS. STERLING BANK PLC. 10R (M/S/0O)

CHIEF ADENIYI AKINTOLA (SAN) VS. MR. ABAYOMI (M)

DR. RUFUS OLANREWAJU VS. MR. LUKMAN (ADD)
ALH. BADRU LAWAL VS. MR. DUPE OLATUNJI & 10R (H)

ALH. BADRU LAWAL VS. MR. OLOLADE AYOMIDE (M)

MR. OYEWOLE OLAJUBU VS. MR. OLAYIWOLA AHMED  (H/S/O)
ELDER ONIFADE VS. MR. SUNDAY OGUNNIYI (M/S/0)
ALHAJI OLANIHUN OREDUN VS. MR. JOSEPH (H)
PASTOR (DR) J. O. OKI VS. MR. OLASHEBIKAN (M)

MR. AKIN ADEMOKOYA VS. MRS. ADEREMI (M)

MR. BOLUWATIFE GABRIEL VS. MR. SOLA ALAGBE (M)



13. MI/1017/21: MRS. MOPELOLA FATILE VS. MR. IDOWU BAKARE (H)
14. MISC/730/22:  OWOLABI WAKEEL VS. ACCESS BANK PLC. & 10R (DH/S/0)
15. MISC/813/22:  ODUNAYO AKINYEMI VS. GT BANK PLC. (M)
16. MISC/1230/22: HAMMED SARAFADEEN VS. UBA PLC. (M)

17. MISC/1132/22: MRS. ADEWUMI ELIZABETH VS. MR. WALE BELLO (C.O.H)

18. MI/1049/22: CHIEF OJO FEITIMI VS. MR. DANIEL JULIUS (FRST)

19. MISC/1222/22: REMMY GOLD VS. OPAY ACCOUNT & 10R (M)

C T TTTTTTTTTUUIHIS FRIDAY, THE 25™ DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2022

ADJOURNED CRIMINAL CASE

1.  MI/841c/22 C.O.P. VS. FATAI AZEEZ (H)

2. MI/1015¢/22 C.O.P. VS. OLUOKUN IDOWU (H)
ADJOURNED CIVIL CASES

MI/861/22: MR. EGBEWUMI MUSIBAU VS. AYOBAMI MUIDEEN (H)
2.  MI/877/20: MR. ADEKUNLE OYEWOLE VS. DHIL NIG. LTD. (M)

COURT 6

IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATE COURT
OYO STATE OF NIGERIA
IN THE IBADAN MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT
HOLDEN AT IBADAN

BEFORE HIS WORSHIP: S. I. BABALOLA (MRS) — SENIOR MAGISTRATE I
THIS MONDAY, THE 21ST DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2022

ADJOURNED CRIMINAL CASES

1.  MI/983¢/20: C.O.P. VS. YAHAYA SHUAIBU & 30RS (M)

2. MI/1029¢/20: C.O.P. VS. ALHAJI YAHAYA YAQUB (M)

3.  MI/937¢/20: C.O.P. VS. ADEKIIGBE ABEL ADESOLA (M)

4. MI/133¢/21: C.O.P. VS. OPEYEMI AYINDE & 10R (M)

5. MI/205¢/21: C.O.P. VS. IDRIS AJANI (M)

6.  MI/1016¢/22: C.O.P. VS. KEHINDE ALABI (H)

7.  MI/1367¢/21: C.O.P. VS. ADEYEMI SUNDAY (M)

ADJOURNED CIVIL CASES

1.  MI/1235/22: MR. BAMIDELE OGUNWALE VS. MR. GBENGA (H)
2. MI/987/22: MR. BABATUNDE MUAZU VS. MR. BOLAJI (C/OH)
3. MI/942/20: ALH D. A. OLORODE VS. ALH MUKAILA OLADITI & 90RS (H)
4. MI/957/22: MR. BASHIRU IBRAHIMO VS. MR. EFOSA (H)
5.  MI/1206/22: ENGR. IBIYEMI BADEJO VICTOR VS. MR & MRS. OGUNDALU (M)
6. MI/876/22: TUNDE AKINWUMI VS. MR. ADEGBOYE & 10R (H)
7. MI/542/21: MR. ISAAC AKINWALE VS. MRS. ALAWUSA (ADD)
8.  MI/997/22: MR. ONYEKA EZE VS. MR. OLUWASEUN ATERU (H)
9.  MI/820/22: MRS. OLAYINKA OSHINLOYE VS. MR. YIKA OSENI (H)



10. MI/1352/21: MR. OLUFEMI BAMIRO VS. MR. OYESANWO & 10R (H/S/0)
11. MI/985/21: ELDER R. O. JONAH VS. MR. OLUGBENGA MOSES (M)
12. MI/76/21: MR. AYODELE ADEBOWALE & 30RS VS. MR. KABIRU  (M/S/0)
13.  MI/1024/22: MRS. OLUWATOMILOLA VS. MR. & MRS FEMI AREGBESOLA (M)
14. MI/2190/18: REALITY MFB VS. MR. FALANA AYODEJI & 10R (M/S/0)
15. MI/899/22: MOSES OBE VS. MR. J. O. JEREMIAH (ADD)
THIS TUESDAY, THE 220 DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2022
ADJOURNED CRIMINAL CASES
1 MI/1213¢/22: C.O.P. VS. TAIWO NURENI & 10R (M)
2 MI/ 1208¢/22: C.O.P. VS. JIMOH MUNIRU KOLAWOLE & 10R  (H)
3 MI/783¢/22: C.O.P. VS. AYOOLA RASAQ (M)
4. MI/1228¢/22: C.O.P. VS. JAMIU TIJANI (H)
5.  MI/1358¢/21: C.O.P. VS. OLAOSEBIKAN OPEYEMI (M)
6 MI/ 1225¢/22: C.O.P. VS. JAMIU TIJANI (H)
7 MI/ 1004¢/22: C.O.P. VS. ROTIMI OGUNTOYINBO & 20RS (H)
8.  MI/1021¢/20: C.O.P. VS. JIBRIN LUKMAN (M)
9.  MI/69¢/21: C.O.P. VS. CHRISTOPHER ACHAVER (M)
10. MI/739¢/22: C.O.P. VS. HAMMED ASSAN (H)
11. MI/1230¢/19: C.O.P. VS. FRIDAY IGNATUS (M)
12. MI/535¢/20: C.O.P. VS. SHERIF OLAKUNLE (M)
13.  MI/421¢/20: C.O.P. VS. ISMAILA KASALI (H)
ADJOURNED CIVIL CASES
1.  MISC/874/22: IJEH JOSEPH ADIMABUS VS. UBA PLC. (H)
2.  MISC/177sE/22: MRS. AZEEZ IDAYAT ROMOKE VS. ACCESS BANK PLC (H)
3.  MI/970/22: MRS. BUKOLA AYODELE AJILA VS. MRS. ADETUTU (H)
4.  MISC/1156/22: KAYODE SEUN OLU VS. FIRST BANK OF NIG. LTD (M)
5.  MI/906/21: MR. OLAKUNLE SHOBAYO VS. MR. OLUWATOBI SAMUEL (M)
6.  MI/1027/22: MRS. BANKE ADEOGUN VS. MR. OBANLA OJO (M)
7. MI/847/22: METAL CO NIG. LTD. VS. JINLI XING INDUSTRIES (M)
8.  MISC/1030/22: DORCAS ADEBAYO VS. ADEOSUN ANUOLUWAPO (H)
9. MI/1441/21: MRS. OLUFOLAKE ADELEYE VS. MR. KAZEEM QUADRI  (H)
10. MI/818/22: MR. OPEOLA RAJI VS. MR. GBENGA SANNI (H/S/0)
11. MI/1353/21: MR. TOYIN BABARINLO & 10R VS. TORIOLA TEMITAYO (M/S/O)
12. MISC/1191/22: SHOFADEKAN SAHEED KAYODE VS. ACCESS BANK PLC. (M)
13. MISC/208sE/22: MR. ADEKOLA WILLIAMS VS. ECO BANK (M)
14. MISC/1205/22: MR. NASIRU OLUWASESAN VS. ACCESS BANK PLC. (M)
15.  MI/125/22: TEMITOPE ASHI COOP. VS. PROPHET OLUBUSAYO (M)

THIS WEDNESDAY, THE 23R0 DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2022
ADJOURNED CRIMINAL CASES

C.O.P. VS. AZEEZ RASHEED & 40RS (M)
C.O.P. VS. FEMI ADEBAYO & 10R (M)

1.  MI/95¢/20:
2.  MI/877¢/15;
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MI/626/20:
MI/931/21:
MI/1241/22:
MI/921/21:

MISC/ 1087 /22:

MI/1255/22:
MISC/324/21:

MISC/1201/22:

MI/1109/21:
MI/ 1098/ 22:
MI/881/22:
MI/956/21:
MI/801/21:
MISC/517/21:
MI/1005/22:
MI/1068/22:
MISC/498/21:
MI/1126/22:
MI/856/21:

ADJOURNED CIVIL CASES

MR. DAUDA ADEYEMO VS. MR. SALIU BABAIJEBU (M)
PRINCE SEGUN AWOLESI VS. MR. CHRIS ODIA (M)
MRS. ONASILE KIKELOMO VS. MR. SAMUEL SHOKEFUN &OR (H)
BABATUNDE SANUSI VS. MR. DEBO AKINDELE (H)
MR. ISAIAH ADEJARE VS. GT BANK LTD (H)
MRS. ADEGBITE OLUFUNKE VS. MR. AJAYI OLUWASEYI (M)
C.O.P. VS. AJILORE ABIOLA & 20RS (M)
OLADOSU MODUPE YEMISI VS. POLARIS BANK PLC. (M)
BLESSING OKUSANYA VS. TIMOTHY OLUSOJI (H)
MRS. IDOWU OLADAPO VS. MR. ABDUL RASAQ (M)
MR. BALOGUN IBRAHIM VS. INCORPORATED TRUSTEES (M)
MR. OLUWOLE OLUKAYODE VS. MR. TOBA FASANYA (M)
MR. IBRAHIM KILANI VS. MRS. FUNMILAYO BOSE (M)
ABE STEPHEN BUKUNMI VS. UBA PLC. (M)
OLANREWAJU AKINPELU VS. MRS. WILLIAMS (M)
MR. KOLAWOLE KEHINDE VS. MR. GBOYEGA ADEYEMO (M)
KAZEEM KEHINDE AKANDE VS. GUARANTY TRUST BANK (M/S/0O)
MR. AYOOLA MUTIU VS. MR. ALI RASAQ & 10R (H)
ALFA GANI AKAKO VS. UNKNOWN OCCUPIER (H)

THIS THURSDAY, THE 24TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2022

MI/956C/21:
MI/1335¢/21:
MI/795¢/21:
MI/226¢/20:
MI/114¢/17:
MI/955¢/22:

MI/843/21:
MISC/641/21:
MI/833/22:
MI/ 1000/ 22:
MI/1229/22:
MI/1257/22:
MI/456/21:
MI/841/21:
MI/1216/22:
MI/ 1286/ 22:
MI/895/22:

ADJOURNED CRIMINAL CASES

C.O.P. VS. MICHAEL ADEWUYI (H)
C.O.P. VS. ADEWUMI OLUDELE (H)
C.O.P. VS. ABDULGANIYU DAMILOLA (M)
C.O.P. VS. ZAKARIYAU SERIKI & 10R (M)
C.O.P. VS. NASIRU EGORI & 10R (M)
C.O.P VS. SALISU MOHAMMODU (H)

ADJOURNED CIVIL CASES

MR. TALUBI AYOADE VS. MRS. C. A. ADEBAYO M/S/0O)
MR. JULIUS AJAYI & 10R VS. STERLING BANK PLC. 10R (M/S/0O)

CHIEF ADENIYI AKINTOLA (SAN) VS. MR. ABAYOMI (M)

DR. RUFUS OLANREWAJU VS. MR. LUKMAN (ADD)
ALH. BADRU LAWAL VS. MR. DUPE OLATUNJI & 10R (H)

ALH. BADRU LAWAL VS. MR. OLOLADE AYOMIDE (M)

MR. OYEWOLE OLAJUBU VS. MR. OLAYIWOLA AHMED  (H/S/O)
ELDER ONIFADE VS. MR. SUNDAY OGUNNIYI (M/S/0)
ALHAJI OLANIHUN OREDUN VS. MR. JOSEPH (H)
PASTOR (DR) J. O. OKI VS. MR. OLASHEBIKAN (M)

MR. AKIN ADEMOKOYA VS. MRS. ADEREMI (M)



12.  MI/228/21: MR. BOLUWATIFE GABRIEL VS. MR. SOLA ALAGBE (M)

13. MI/1017/21: MRS. MOPELOLA FATILE VS. MR. IDOWU BAKARE (H)

14. MISC/730/22:  OWOLABI WAKEEL VS. ACCESS BANK PLC. & 10R (DH/S/0)
15. MISC/813/22:  ODUNAYO AKINYEMI VS. GT BANK PLC. (M)

16. MISC/1230/22: HAMMED SARAFADEEN VS. UBA PLC. (M)

17. MISC/1132/22: MRS. ADEWUMI ELIZABETH VS. MR. WALE BELLO (C.O.H)
18. MI/1049/22: CHIEF OJO FEITIMI VS. MR. DANIEL JULIUS (FRST)
19. MISC/1222/22: REMMY GOLD VS. OPAY ACCOUNT & 10R (M)

THIS FRIDAY, THE 25TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2022

ADJOURNED CRIMINAL CASE

1.  MI/841¢c/22 C.O.P. VS. FATAI AZEEZ (H)
2.  MI/1015¢/22 C.O.P. VS. OLUOKUN IDOWU (H)

ADJOURNED CIVIL CASES

MI/861/22: MR. EGBEWUMI MUSIBAU VS. AYOBAMI MUIDEEN (H)
2. MI/877/20: MR. ADEKUNLE OYEWOLE VS. DHIL NIG. LTD. (M)
COURT 10

IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATE COURT
OYO STATE OF NIGERIA
IN THE IBADAN MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT
HOLDEN AT IBADAN

BEFORE HIS WORSHIP: G.T. OLADELE (MISS) MAGISTRATE II
THIS MONDAY, THE 16™ DAY OF OCTOBER, 2023

CRIMINAL CASES

1. MI/51¢/21: C.O.P. VS. YENI AKINTEYE
2. MI/1002¢/20: C.O.P. VS. ABIODUN ADEWUSI
3. MI/1371¢/22: C.O.P. VS. HARUNA GAGARE & 1 OR (CAP)
4. MI/1041¢/22: C.O.P. VS. IDIRISA MUSA
5. MI/165¢/21: C.O.P. VS. KOLADE SUNDAY (CAP)
6. MI/913¢/22: C.O.P. VS. ADESOKAN RILDWAN
CIVIL CASES
1. MI/1149/23: DR. OLUBUKOLA OLAYIWOLA VS. MR. R. WILLIAMS
2. MI/1220/22: MAXWELL NDUBUISI VS. MR. GABRIEL AMUSAN
3. MI/1063/22: MR. KOLA BUSARI VS. MRS. MOTUNRAYO SULAIMON
4. MI/1234/22: PASTOR SUNDAY KOLAWOLE VS. MR. MR. SIMEON ANGEL
5. MI/1479/22: MR. SOLA ADEJUYIGBE VS. MR. MR. HAKEEM ADEJUYIGBE
6. MI/1478/22: MR. SOLA ADEJUYIGBE VS. MR. ADEADESHINA
7. MI/1486/21: ALHAJI J. A. LAWAL VS. MRS. ADEIYE BOLATITO
8. MI/576/22: MR. MUSTAPHA AJIMOBI VS. MR. MR. TESLEEM SARUMI



9.  MI/1495/23:  HASSAN USMAN GBOLAHAN VS. STANBIC IBTC & 1 OR
10.  SLR GLOBAL SERVICE L.T.D VS. MISS ASOGBON DOMINION
ST IHIS TUESDAY, THE 1778 DAY OF OCTOBER, 2023
CRIMINAL CASES

1.  MI/101¢/21: C.O.P. VS. ASONIBARE ROTIMI

2.  MI/911¢/22: C.O.P. VS. ITA VICTOR

3. MI/1271¢/21:  C.O.P. VS. AFEEZ SOLAHUDEEN & 1 OR

4. MI/11¢/23: C.O.P. VS. ALHAI WAHEED ADESHINA & 1 OR

CIVIL CASES

1.  MI/624/21: MRS. J.F OJOFETIMI VS. DR. OLARERIN AEYEMI OLUMAYOWA

2. MI/1527/22: MR. KOLAPO FAMAKINWA VS. MR. NCHEDO

3.  MI/1529/22: MR. KOLAPO FAMAKINWA VS. MR. TONY OFODUM

4. MI/1518/22: MR. KOLAPO FAMAKINWA VS. MR. WASIU ADEKUNLE

5. MI/1516/21: MR. KOLAPO FAMAKINWA VS. MRS. ENIOLA ADELEKE

6. MI/1515/22: MR. KOLAPO FAMAKINWA VS. MRS. CHIJIOKE MADUKA

7. MI/1532/22: MR. KOLAPO FAMAKINWA. VS. MR. ABIODUN OLATUNJI

8.  MISC/1537/22: MR. KOLAPO FAMAKINWA VS. MR. IKECHUKWU

9.  MI/204/22: MRS. BUKOLA ADEDIPE VS. MR. JOHNSON OGUNLANA
THIS WEDNESDAY, THE 18™ DAY OF OCTOBER, 2023

CRIMINAL CASES

1.  MI/748¢c/21: C.O.P. VS. VICTORIA UMARU & 2 ORS

2. MI/04c/21: C.O.P. VS. YINKA OLUOKUN

3.  MI/496¢/20: C.O.P. VS. AJAYI IDOWU

4.  MI/1374¢/21:  C.O.P. VS. ABUBAKAR ABDULSALAM & 10R

5. MI/1137¢/22:  C.O.P. VS. BADIRU PIUS

6.  MI/1041¢/23:  C.O.P. VS. LAWAL ABIODUN

7. MI/1306/21: C.O.P. VS. ISHOLA SAMUEL ADEKUNLE & 1 OR

CIVIL CASES

1.  MISC/1536/23: MR. OGUNMOYEDE SAMSON VS. G.T.BANK P.L.C.

2.  MI/03/23: ALHAJA AFUSATU ADENEKAN VS. MR. RASHIDI KABIRU

3.  MI/1245/23: DAVID COLINS OKEY ANIETO VS. FIRST BANK P.L.C & 1 OR

4. MI/1241/23: VEND EASY LIMITED VS. NIYI ODEJOBI

5. MI/ 1272/23: POPOYEMOJA IBADAN OLUWALOSE (CICS) VS. MRS. SAIDAT OGBEMI

6. MI/1273/23: POPOYEMOJA IBADAN OLUWALOSE (CICS) VS. MR. ABIDEEN AZEEZ

7.  MISC/1375/22: T.A.ONI & SONS L.T.D VS. MR. LEYE FUNMINIYI

8.  MISC/1367/22: T.A.ONI & SONS L.T.D VS. MRS. CLARA RICHARD.

9.  MI/1377/22: T.A.ONI & SONS L.T.D VS.MRS. ADEOLA MUSTAPHA

10. MI/1368/22: T.A.ONI & SONS L.T.D & 1 OR VS. CENTURY GOLD

THIS THURSDAY, THE 19TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2022
CRIMINAL CASES




1.  MI/862¢/22: C.O.P. VS. SUNDAY TEMITAYO
2. MI/712¢/21: C.O.P. VS. SAVIOUR OGBU & 2 ORS
3. MI/1099¢/21:  C.O.P. VS. ISMAILA IBRAHIM & 3 ORS
4. MI/864c/22: C.O.P. VS. JONATHAN SUNDAY ISIBOR
5.  MI/159¢/22: C.O.P. VS. SUNDAY IBRAHIM (CAP)
6.  MI/1410¢/22:  C.O.P VS. MOHAMMED OLAWOLE
7.  MI/520¢/20: C.O.P. VS. SHAGBADE ERIGGA
8.  MI/857¢/23: C.O.P. VS. NURUDEEN MUILI
9.  MI/176¢/18: C.O.P VS. GAFARI NURUDEEN
CIVIL CASES
1.  MI/1252/23: MRS. TILAYO TAIWO VS. MR. DAMILOLA
2. MI/1294/23: OLASUPO BADA ESQ VSMR. PHILIPS JAMES
3.  MI/1175/23: PASTOR M.O OYESOLA VS. MR. OLADIMEJI OMOTUNDE
4.  MI/1208/23: MR. MICHEAL O. ADESOLA VS. MR. OLOWOOKERE OLAMIDE
5.  MI/665/23: JACOB AFOLABI VS. MR. FUNSO AKINYODE
6. MI/118/23: ALHAJI DAUDA AKANDE VS. IYA MUHAMMED
7.  MI/195/23: MR. ISAIAH ODETAYO VS. MR. TUNDE ADEYEMI
THIS FRIDAY, THE 25T DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2022
ADJOURNED CRIMINAL CASE
1.  MI/841c/22 C.O.P. VS. FATAI AZEEZ (H)
2. MI/1015¢/22 C.O.P. VS. OLUOKUN IDOWU (H)

ADJOURNED CIVIL CASES

MI/861/22: MR. EGBEWUMI MUSIBAU VS. AYOBAMI MUIDEEN (H)
2. MI/877/20: MR. ADEKUNLE OYEWOLE VS. DHIL NIG. LTD. (M)



